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Week Commencing ~ 10t November 2008 ~ Issue #976

SINGLES. For the fourth week in a row we see no movement from the first two place
getters — Kings Of Leon’s Sex On Fire and P!nk’s So What. Meanwhile, The Pussycat
Dolls are out on the prowl, their latest single | Hate This Part leaps up ten places to sit
nicely at No.10 this week. P!nk is right behind them with Sober, which moves up five
places to No.11. Yet another lady on the move, Natalie Bassingthwaighte is feeling
Alive, jumping from No.39 to No.24, whilst T.I.’s Live Your Life is climbing, settling at
No.25 - up sixteen places from last week. Lucky last on the bullets front is Get Shaky by
The lan Carey Project sitting nicely at No.44 up from No.68.

No.18 GOTTA BE SOMEBODY - Nickelback. Canadian rockers — Nickelback
graced our charts for the first time back in 2001 with, How You Remind Me. The single
was a huge success, peaking at No.2, spending fourteen consecutive weeks in the Top
10 and it has been accredited with triple platinum sales. Previous hits from the band
include Far Away (No.2 Feb. '06), Photograph (No.3 Sep. '05) and Someday (No.4
Nov. '03). The band currently consists of Chad Kroeger, Mike Kroeger, Ryan Peake
and Daniel Adair. Gotta Be Somebody is the first single to be lifted from Nickelback’s
latest album Dark Horse, out soon!

No.76 MOVE - Panjo 5. Sarah Scott, Elen Menaker, Talia Di Giulio, Nancy
Denis and Keiynan Lonsdale are Panjo 5. The group range from 14-17 years of age
and were brought together by a new television series due to air later this month on the
Nickelodeon channel and on Channel 9 in December. The all-singing and all-dancing
troupe members auditioned for their spot in Panjo 5 and their road to glory is documented
in the new series, Airtime. This is Panjo 5's debut to the ARIA Singles Chart.

No.79 SHUT UP AND LET ME GO - The Ting Tings. Fronted by Katie White
and backed by Jules De Martino, together they are The Ting Tings. The duo has
released one of the catchiest tunes of the year — That's Not My Name (No.8 Oct. '08)
and has followed it up with Great DJ (No.52 June '08). Shut Up And Let Me Go is their
third release and has been featured on a number of television series including the new
90210, Gossip Girl and Ugly Betty. All three singles can be found on The Ting Tings’
album We Started Nothing (No.22 June '08).

No.87 NEXT IN LINE - Dead Letter Circus. Home-grown act, Dead Letter
Circus hail from Brisbane and comprises of Kim Benzie (vocals), Luke Williams
(drums), Stewart Hill (bass) and Rob Maric (guitar). Forming in 2005 the band has
already played major festival Big Day Out, opened for Judas Priest on the Brisbane leg
of their tour and shared the stage with fellow Aussie bands, Cog and The Butterfly
Effect. Dead Letter Circus draws musical influence from a diverse range of artists
including Massive Attack, U2 and Faith No More. Next In Line is their debut to the
ARIA Singles Chart.

ALBUMS. Funhouse keeps P!nk secure at No.1 for the second week in a row and the
next three positions remain stationed for another week. Lady GaGa’'s The Fame jumps
back into the Top 10 at No.7 equaling her previous peak position for the album. After
playing a sold out show in Sydney last weekend, Chris Brown moves up three places to
No.10 with Exclusive, which also hit the 52 week mark last week.  Also on the move is
his “partner” Rihanna with Good Girl Gone Bad, up two places to No.16. Meanwhile,
Chris Isaac is also in town for Australian Idol and his albums Live In Australia and Best
Of both take massive leaps, they are sitting at No.29 and No.39 respectively.

No.5 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR - Soundtrack. The Disney
Channel sensation returns for a third instalment, but this time it is hitting the big screen.
High School Musical 3: Senior Year sees the original Wildcats return for their final
performance at high school where they explore their hopes and dreams for the future.
The soundtrack which features all original songs from the movie performed by Zac Efron,
Vanessa Hudgens, Ashley Tisdale and Corbin Bleu shot to No.2 on the Billboard
charts in its first week of release. The original HSM soundtrack peaked at No.1 in
Australia (July '06) while the sequel soundtrack reached No.4 (Oct. '07). High School
Musical 3: Senior Year will officially open in Australian cinemas on December 4.

No.17 THE POTBELLEEZ - The Potbelleez. This is the debut album release for
Sydney based dance phenomenon, The Potbelleez. 2008 has been a bumper year for
the group which comprises DJ-producers Dave Goode and Jonny Sonic (both originally
from Ireland), featuring the vocal styling’s of MC Blue and Ilan Kidron. They have had
three songs feature in the ARIA Singles Chart this year including Don’t Hold Back (No.5
Jan. '08) and Are You With Me (No.15 Aug. '08). On top of that, Don’t Hold Back was
nominated for three ARIA awards this year. Their latest single Trouble Trouble is sitting
at No.60 this week while the group are playing shows all across the country right through
until the New Year.

No.27 NOSTALGICA - The Ten Tenors. Fresh from their dazzling performance
at last week’s Melbourne Cup, The Ten Tenors are back with their seventh full length
studio recording. Originally forming during the mid-90s at Queensland’s Conservatorium
of Music to make some extra cash, The Ten Tenors rose to fame a few years later after
embarking some extensive tours of Australia, wowing fans the land over. Their first real
chart success came in 2005, when they released Tenology (The Best So Far), which
reached No.8 (Sept. '05) on the ARIA Charts. Exactly a year later, Here’s To The Heroes
followed also reaching No.8 (Sept. '06). Nostalgica is said to be a collection of songs
most requested over the years by their fans.

No.43 BLACKBIRD - Katie Noonan. Noonan'’s musical career started very early
on — her mother is a classically trained opera singer and so she grew up surrounded by
music. While studying opera and jazz at the Queensland Conservatorium, she formed the
band, George, with brother Tyrone and their debut album Polyserena hit No.1 in March,
2002. Following a few other successful albums with George, Noonan has struck out on
her own. Her first solo release was an album of duets sung with her mother, Maggie
Noonan called Two Of A Kind which hit No.61 in May 2004. This was followed by Skin
(No.6 Aug. '07) an album of original tracks. Blackbird is a combination of Lennon and
McCartney songs, with Noonan’s unique spin taking their songs in a completely new
direction. Recorded in New York, Noonan has recruited an amazing line-up of talent to
back up her startling voice; Ron Carter (played with Miles Davis), Lewis Nash (played
with Diana Krall), Grammy Award winning Joe Lovano, John Scofield (played with
Miles Davis and Herbie Hancock) and Sam Keevers.

No.44 TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT - Hinder. Hailing from Oklahoma in the United
States, Hinder return with their sophomore release Take It To The Limit. Hinder are
Austin Winkler (vocals), Joe Garvey (guitar), Mark King (guitar), Mike Rodden (bass)
and Cody Hanson (drums). Their debut effort Extreme Behaviour, peaked at No.1 in
Australia (Feb. '07) despite only reaching No.6 in the US. That album’s success was
largely thanks to their hit single Lips of an Angel which debuted at No.1 on the ARIA
Singles Chart (Jan. '07) and stayed there for seven consecutive weeks. The title track on
Take It to the Limit features Mick Mars of Motely Crue fame.

No.47 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION FOUR - Various.  This is the fourth
installment of the very successful Triple J's Like A Version series. The radio segment
hosted by Robbie Buck once a week has seen an array of talent grace the airwaves and
now you can keep a slice of it for yourself at home. The compilation features artists from
Crowed House to After The Fall singing their take of other performer's songs.
Bluesman, C.W. Stoneking’s version of The White Stripes’ Seven Nation Army also
appears on the album. Volume 1 peaked at No.27 (May '05), Volume 2 peaked at No.5
(July '06) on the ARIA Compilations Chart and Volume 3 hit No.24 (Sep. '07).

No.58 AND SO IT GOES - Blake. Taking their name from a mutual appreciation
of the grand poet, William Blake — Blake is quartet of classically trained singers from the
UK.  Stephen Bowman, Jules Knight, Dominic Tighe and Oliver Baines make up the
group Blake. And So It Goes is Blake’s second album, but the first to chart within the
ARIA Top 100. The album features covers of Snow Patrol's Chasing Cars and Joe
Cocker's Up Where We Belong. Keira Knightley, Shirley Bassey and Mick Jagger
are all fans of the opera-pop fusion that Blake have on offer!

No.64 COUNTRY BOY - Daniel O’Donnell. Irish born singer, Daniel O'Donnell
releases an album of country music favourites including Johnny Cash’s Ring Of Fire.
Although this is not O’Donnell’s usual repertoire, it is no doubt going to be a hit with fans.
Country Boy debuted at No.1 on the ARIA Country Charts this week. Previous albums
from the crooner include Until The Next Time (No.48 Oct. '06), From Daniel With Love
(No.32 Feb. '06) and The Juke Box Years (No.36 May '05).

No.79 THE BALLADS - Mariah Carey. This album contains classic love songs
from Mariah Carey'’s back catalogue. Included on this release are Vision Of Love (No.9
Sep. '90), One Sweet Day (No.2 Jan '96) and Always Be My Baby (No.17 Apr. '96). The
diva has gone down in the history books as one of the greatest artists of all time — Carey
has had the most No.1 singles for a solo artist in America with her record standing at
eighteen so far. She is also a multi Grammy Award winner and part-time actress.

No.80 GOOD IN THE FACE OF A STRANGER - Alex Lloyd. Recorded in
London where Alex has been based for the past couple of years, this is his sixth chart
album (although his seventh appearance on the charts due to a package containing his
first two albums charting separately). According to Alex on his website, this album feels
the ‘older brother’ to his debut album Black The Sun (No.9 Jul 2000), having been
recorded in much the same way.

No.88 THE LEMON TREE - Daryl Braithwaite. This thirteen track acoustic set
features songs from across Daryl’s four decade career. There are tracks from the 1970s
- Free The People and Howzat were by Daryl’s band Sherbet while You're My World
and Old Sid came from his first title as a solo artist. Several of the other songs came
from his very successful 1990s comeback period. It has been 14 years since
Braithwaite’s last chart album - Six Moons (The Best Of..) (No.31 Nov. 1994).
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#1 Single this week L\ L

ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 13 1 SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon A RCA/SBME 88697352002

2 2 12 1 SO WHAT Plnk A LAF/SBME 88697372772

3 9 7 3 POKER FACE Lady GaGa INRIUMA 1789813

4 3 3 3 IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce COL/SBME 88697417512

5 4 6 3 RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida @ SBME 88697411792

6 5 5 5 WOMANIZER Britney Spears JVE/SBME 88697423412

7 6 11 4 HOT N COLD Katy Perry CAP/EMI EMIDD0874367
8 7 25 3 I'M YOURS Jason Mraz ® ATL/WAR 00100000500833
9 12 7 9 USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon RCA/SBME 88697412182
10 20 5 10 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls INRIUMA 1788460

11 16 2 11 SOBER PInk LAF/SBME 88697425072
12 8 19 1 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis A INRIUMA 1779103

13 13 6 13 WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I. ATL/WAR A10302B0000648
14 10 16 8 THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings ® COL/SBME 88697374682
15 11 17 7 ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT ® EPI/SBME 88697236492
16 15 19 6 DISTURBIA Rihanna A DFJ/UMA 1787139

17 17 18 2 SHAKE IT Metro Station A COL/SBME 88697363472
18 - NEW 18 GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback RR/WAR RR38332

19 24 4 19 FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade LIB/JUMA LIB63CD

20 14 16 1 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock A ATL/WAR 7567898870

21 19 12 19 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS060
22 23 10 22 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2349372

23 21 10 13 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chromeo HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5088
24 39 3 24 ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte SBME 88697420212
25 41 4 25 LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna ATL/WAR A10302B0000723
26 26 8 26 | DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy |US/UMA 1788723

27 22 19 8 CLOSER Ne-Yo ® DFJ/UMA 1776445

28 32 8 26 KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera RCA/SBME 88697415652
29 18 49 14 MY PEOPLE The Presets ® MOD/UMA MODCDS048
30 36 2 30 SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson JVE/SBME 88697416742
31 28 21 7 FOREVER Chris Brown A JVE/SBME 88697334012
32 29 14 14 CRY FOR YOU September CSR/SBME CSRCD50553
33 25 28 4 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro A ISL/IUMA 1768362

34 33 7 33 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West UMA 00602517882928
35 34 20 1 | KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry A 2 CAP/EMI 2352052

36 31 14 10 7 THINGS Miley Cyrus ® HWR/EMI 2362732

37 27 18 12 WHITE NOISE The Living End ® DEW/UMA DEW900073
38 35 13 12 ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks JVE/SBME 88697372732
39 38 10 19 IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am ATL/WAR 7567897035

40 40 5 33 TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol PDR/UMA 1788001

41 37 22 2 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls A INR/UMA 1779570

42 45 5 42 LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 1788424

43 44 21 2 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay ® EMI EMIDD0856865
44 68 2 44 GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project VIC/UMA ZIP049CD

45 46 13 40 KIDS MGMT COL/SBME 88697387482
46 30 34 1 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi A MSH/WAR 5144262642

47 42 27 1 NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown A JVE/SBME 88697317092
48 43 13 7 TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas ® WARNER 00054391991829
49 61 56 5 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez A MOS/UMA VG12063CD

50 52 8 49 FORGIVE Leona Lewis SBME 88697337602
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™wW LW Tl HP
51 62 2 51
52 51 9 3
53 49 23 6
54 56 2 54
* 55 91 5 55
56 54 6 52
57 47 5 38
58 69 10 47
59 48 31 23
60 66 6 53
61 53 9 41
62 60 41 1
63 77 2 63
64 55 23 26
65 71 2 65
66 63 6 31
67 59 35 5
68 93 2 68
69 50 16 28
70 87 22 15
7 58 14 42
72 57 9 28
73 76 36 5
74 67 30 26
75 64 10 52
76 - NEW 76
77 83 27 3
78 80 27 3
79 - NEW 79
80 72 45 2
81 - RE 81
82 65 5 54
83 79 32 4
84 84 12 68
85 88 46 53
86 - R/E 1
87 - NEW 87
88 75 27 3
89 74 53 9
90 94 46 8
91 - REE 62
92 81 17 44
93 78 19 29
94 97 23 13
95 82 8 11
96 - R/E 1
97 - REE 40
98 - R/E 1
99 99 35 2
100 98 30 5
These were in the top 100 last week:
70 6 36
73 23 1
85 9 55
86 11 55
89 1 89
90 7 32
92 1 92
95 16 14
96 30 4
100 1 100

TITLE Artist

REHAB Rihanna

BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers

SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus A

MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Jack White & Alicia Keys
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke

FUSSY End Of Fashion

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets

HUMAN The Killers

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream
LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain A 2

TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez

IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down

THE SHOW Lenka

SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack

DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner A

THE MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED The Script
DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi
ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez
DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon

I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar

WITH YOU Chris Brown A

MERCY Duffy

21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

MOVE Panjo 5

TAKE A BOW Rihanna A

IN THE AIR TONIGHT Phil Collins

SHUT UP AND LET ME GO The Ting Tings
UNTOUCHED The Veronicas A

WE HOLD ON Kaz James

NEVER MISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs

LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles A

PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES M.LA.

CHASING CARS Snow Patrol A

DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna A
NEXT IN LINE Dead Letter Circus
AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West A
THIS HEART ATTACK Faker A

KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain A
TIME TO PRETEND MGMT

SAVING GRACE Pete Murray
TWISTED Brian McFadden

ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland ®
WIGGLE IT Ricki-Lee

BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY Queen
ANGELS Robbie Williams @

4 MINUTES Madonna & Justin A

PIECE OF ME Britney Spears A

DEAR MR. PRESIDENT Plnk ®

THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL) Vanessa Amorosi

ANGIE The Rolling Stones

| LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED Ida Maria

EMBRACE Pnau

INSOMNIA Craig David

BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti
SAVE YOU Simple Plan

KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System ®
PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi A
MOMENT IN THE SUN The Living End
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Co.
DFJ/UMA
HWR/EMI
HWR/EMI
DFJ/UMA
JISBME
UNI/UMA
SBME
VIR/EMI
MOD/UMA
ISL/IUMA
FBR/WAR
ATL/WAR
VIC/UMA
UNI/UMA
EPI/SBME
UMA
SBME
SBME
MSH/WAR
VIC/UMA
GEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
JVE/SBME
PDR/UMA
ISLIUMA
MGM
DFJ/UMA
ATL/WAR
RCA/SBME
WARNER
SBME
LIB/JUMA
EPI/SBME
XL/INE
PDR/UMA
DFJ/UMA
MGM
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
JVE/SBME
SBME
SBME
ISLIUMA
ATL/WAR
SHOCK
EMI

EMI
WARNER
JVE/SBME
LAF/SBME

UMA
PDR/UMA
RCA/SBME
ETC/UMA
WARNER
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
WHA/MGM
UMA
DEW/UMA

Cat. No.
USUM70735519
2424162
EMIDDO0735372
1787389
88697413642
1789712
88697399532
2350212
MODCDS052
00602517884069
7567897085
7567899473
VG12096CD
1772665
88697412892
SMR0001
88697117762
00888880638274
5144290542
VG12088CD
1787528
7567898199
88697272892
1764278
1780494
PANJO1
1774172
A10302B0000247
88697328482
9362498882
88697364502
LIB57CD
88697315952
XLT328
00602498593394
1746676
3MASSIVE002
7567899258
5097082
88697160582
00888880442796
88697372252
1778644
7567899373
PUBLIC018
2046494
8877222
9362498682
88697221782
88697127502

1781992
GBCJN7300005
88697343092
ETCETCD5002
00825646929481
1782463
00075679988027
WHACKO08
1763772
DEW9000120
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#1 Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

TITLE Artist

FUNHOUSE P!nk A 3

BLACK ICE AC/DC A 3

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 3

APOCALYPSO The Presets A

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack @
A HUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol ®

THE FAME Lady GaGa @

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu @

WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz A
EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown A 2

BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus ®

LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi A
INTIMACY Bloc Party

DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica A 2

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry ®

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3

THE POTBELLEEZ The Potbelleez

MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack A 2

I'MNOT DEAD PInk A 9

DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls ®

ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT A

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun

PAPER TRAIL T.I.

CELINE DION - MY LOVE: ULTIMATE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION Celine Dion
BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon A

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 2

NOSTALGICA The Ten Tenors

ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock @

LIVE IN AUSTRALIA Chris Isaak

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas A 2

YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

A LITTLE BIT LONGER Jonas Brothers

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon A

OFF WITH THEIR HEADS Kaiser Chiefs

NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll
WATCH ME DISAPPEAR Augie March

CURIOUSER Kate Miller-Heidke

CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke

BEST OF Chris Isaak A 3

CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11

WHITE NOISE The Living End @

BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan
TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT Hinder

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 4
TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION FOUR Various

ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot ®

HITS Phil Collins A 4

AS | AM Alicia Keys A
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Co.
LAF/SBME
ALB/SBME
RCA/SBME
MOD/UMA
WALT/EMI
PDR/UMA
INR/UMA
SFM/MGM
ATL/WAR
JVE/SBME
HWR/EMI
MSH/WAR
V2/SHK
MER/UMA
CAP/EMI
DFJIUMA
VIC/UMA
PDR/UMA
LAF/SBME
INR/UMA
EPI/SBME
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
CAP/EMI
WARNER
ATL/WAR
UMA
WARNER
DFJIUMA
HWR/EMI
RCA/SBME
LIB/UMA
SBME
SBME
SBME
IVY/UMA
RPS/WAR
WALT/EMI
UMA
DEW/UMA
SBME
UNI/UMA
RPS/WAR
RHI/WAR
ABC/UMA
RR/WAR
WARNER
JISBME

Cat. No.
88697406492
88697404762
88697327122
MODCDO084
2644242
1785255
1781425
SFGU080201
7567899294
88697315822
8712353
5186504315
WEBB185CDI
1784020
5042492
1774145
VGLP005CD
1774185
82876804042
1785617
88697195122
2354032
7567898198
BVD50136
88697202092
2289662
5144298172
7567899717
1789144
9362498176
1785907
2424170
82876764102
LIB59CDX
88697385302
88697399542
88697394402
VY076
9362499812
2354122
9811975
DEW900076
88697394382
1789412
9362499984
8122737752
1786404
RR79382
3984237952
88697190512
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These were

LW Tl HP
30 2 30
43 29 17
44 42 1
34 5 7
57 5 36
83 1 36
82 10 5
- NEW 58
55 32 12
48 3 45
54 70 1
49 41 1
74 101 2
- NEW o4
40 2 40
51 7 3
64 16 46
63 23 22
62 27 1
69 90 1
59 91 1
- RE 14
65 17 6
47 2 47
- R/E 8
68 140 1
56 5 5
67 25 1
- NEW 79
- NEW 80
46 2 46
80 65 4
66 2 66
88 4 50
72 6 4
71 64 1
50 16 23
- NEW 88
- R/E 1
77 35 5
- REE 62
95 2 92
76 3 33
81 38 53
87 89 4
91 99 5
86 22 1
94 25 9
78 25 24
73 6 21
in the top 100 last week:
38 1 38
52 9 14
61 1 61
70 1 70
75 21 1
79 27 2
84 60 1
85 76 5
89 1 89
90 6 16
93 3 33
9%6 123 2
97 22 30
98 10 6
100 90 2

TITLE Artist

4:13 DREAM The Cure

JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks ®

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters A 2
APPEAL TO REASON Rise Against

A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors

KING OF POP Michael Jackson

AND SO IT GOES Blake

ROCKFERRY Duffy ®

JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking

MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park A 2

SPIRIT Leona Lewis A

GREATEST HITS Queen A 14

COUNTRY BOY Daniel O'Donnell

HEART ON Eagles Of Death Metal

FINAL CONVERSATION OF KINGS The Butterfly Effect
YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon A

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson @
EYES OPEN Snow Patrol A 4

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5
MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink A 2

SAWDUST The Killers ®

HEAVY ROTATION Anastacia

TRY THIS Pink A

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House A 12
DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Oasis

SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray A

THE BALLADS Mariah Carey

GOOD IN THE FACE OF A STRANGER Alex Lloyd
GODSPEED ON THE DEVIL'S THUNDER Cradle Of Filth
INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy A 2

EVOLVER John Legend

BACK AGAIN... NO MATTER WHAT Boyzone

SHOGUN Trivium

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland A 3
SAM SPARRO Sam Sparro

THE LEMON TREE Daryl Braithwaite

WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia A

HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner ®
CLOSER: THE BEST OF SARAH MCLACHLAN Sarah McLachlan
THE KATIE MELUA COLLECTION Katie Melua

THIS WAR IS OURS Escape The Fate

BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 2

IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. A 4
INDESTRUCTIBLE Disturbed ®

YOURS TRULY, ANGRY MOB Kaiser Chiefs ®

BE THE TWILIGHT Faker ®

SONGS FOR YOU, TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison

E2 Eros Ramazzotti

THE BLACKENING Machine Head

21 NUMBER ONES Kenny Rogers
CARDINOLOGY Ryan Adams & The Cardinals
HARD CANDY Madonna A
GRADUATION Kanye West ®
LIVEAC/DC A

LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika A 2
NUMBER ONES Stevie Wonder
LADYHAWKE Ladyhawke

PERFECT SYMMETRY Keane

IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5

THE SICKNESS Disturbed A
HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson
REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam A 4

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
GEF/UMA
JVE/SBME
RCA/SBME
GEF/UMA
ACL/UMA
WARNER
SBME
UNI/UMA
PDR/UMA
SHOCK
WARNER
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
DES/SBME
INERTIA
ROA/SBME
RCA/SBME
COL/SBME
LIB/JUMA
PDR/UMA
JVE/SBME
ARI/SBME
IUS/UMA
MER/UMA
ARI/SBME
CAP/EMI
SBME
COL/SBME
COL/SBME
INERTIA
RR/WAR
IUS/UMA
COL/SBME
PDR/UMA
RR/WAR
INR/UMA
ISL/UMA
LIB/JUMA
UNI/UMA
SBME
ARI/SBME
SHOCK
EPT/SHK
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
WARNER
RPS/WAR
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
PDR/UMA

SBME
RR/WAR
CAP/EMI
MER/UMA
WARNER
DFJ/IUMA
ALB/SBME
ISL/UMA
UMA
MOD/UMA
ISL/UMA
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
GUM/EMI
EPI/SBME

Cat. No.
1764225
88697187522
88697301242
1784353
4766934
8122799854
88697356242
4766975
1756423
KHR-02
9362444772
88697367672
7895042
CDR1157
DWTO004
301492-2
82876523942
88697314542
LMCD0006
9853178
88697179262
07822148082
1753374
1787307
82876573782
8522482
RKIDCD51X
88697314122
88697392412
LPTAB0002
RR79235
1746177
88697137402
1785356
RR79858
1744716
1769065
BLUE162.2
5307654
88697358492
88697302632
DRAMCD0040
E86926-2
5398212
1714211
8122795432
9362498879
1723431
2428972
1783756

88697155262
RR80165
3404692
1789466
9362498849
1745502
338562
1723781
1747320
MODCD093
1785654
9362489462
9362483152
2163402
E2K93535
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1 1 9
2 3 4
3 2 9
4 4 2
5 5 2
6 - NEW
7 - NEW
8 6 16
9 7 15
10 8 6
" - NEW
12 - NEW
13 15 3
14 10 2
15 11 3
16 12 9
17 13 19
18 21 2
19 9 1

20 46 2
21 14 9
22 26 3
23 16 7
24 17 14
25 22 4
26 20 10
27 59 2
28 24 20
29 25 8
30 19 18
31 29 2
32 18 15
33 27 26
34 28 5
35 31 6
36 30 8
37 38 2
38 43 4
39 36 2

40 41 6

41 32 8

42 42 2

43 33 2

44 35 5

45 39 6

46 - RIE

47 44 34

48 23 7

49 37 10

50 50 26

ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

—_ T
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#1 Physical Single this week

TITLE Artist

SO WHAT P!nk

RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida
SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon

WOMANIZER Britney Spears

POKER FACE Lady GaGa

GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback

| HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls
JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis
SHAKE IT Metro Station

DISTURBIA Rihanna

IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce

MOVE Panjo 5

FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade
KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera

| DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy

DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chromeo
CLOSER Ne-Yo

SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson
7 THINGS Miley Cyrus

FORGIVE Leona Lewis

ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am

CRY FOR YOU September

HAPPY BIRTHDAY Andre Rieu

THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings
ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Jack White & Alicia Keys
FOREVER Chris Brown

ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks

WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock

NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown
DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon
SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack

BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers

LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne
TAME IMPALA Tame Impala

GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project

TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

WIGGLE IT Ricki-Lee

DON'T BELIEVE IN LOVE Dido

TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez

TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol

BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti
GET HAPPY EP Jord Allen

START ALL OVER Miley Cyrus

THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL) Vanessa Amorosi
21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
LAF/SBME
SBME
RCA/SBME
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
RR/WAR
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SBME
DFJ/UMA
COL/SBME
MGM
LIB/JUMA
RCA/SBME
IUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
DFJ/UMA
JVE/SBME
HWR/EMI
SBME
EPI/SBME
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
CSR/SBME
UNI/UMA
COL/SBME
JISBME
JVE/SBME
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
JVE/SBME
GEF/UMA
UMA
HWR/EMI
UNI/UMA
MOD/UMA
VIC/UMA
MOD/UMA
SHOCK
RCA/SBME
VIC/UMA
PDR/UMA
UNI/UMA
BPIE/MGM
HWR/EMI
UMA
ISLIUMA
ISLIUMA

Cat. No.
88697372772
88697411792
88697352002
88697423412
1789813
RR38332
1788460
1779103
88697363472
1787139
88697417512
PANJO1
LIB63CD
88697415652
1788723
HUSSYCD5088
1776445
88697416742
2362732
88697337602
88697236492
2349372
7567897035
CSRCD50553
1781483
88697374682
88697413642
88697334012
88697372732
1779570
1789712
7567898870
88697317092
1787528
SMR0001
2424162
1788424
MODEP023
ZIP049CD
MODCDS060
PUBLIC018
88697391362
VG12096CD
1788001
1782463
BPP1949
5215292
1781992
1780494
1768362
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51 47 5 31
52 34 2 34
53 45 11 17
54 52 5 28
* 55 - NEW 55
56 51 8 30
57 57 12 1
58 68 35 4
59 69 10 19
60 53 9 36
61 65 20 7
62 56 9 31
63 54 4 31
64 61 5 42
65 62 2 62
* 66 - RE 16
67 40 10 2
68 76 17 15
69 58 9 16
70 81 13 25
7 55 16 22
72 - NEW 72
73 64 5 53
74 77 24 18
75 66 10 30
76 75 12 35
77 49 18 13
78 73 5 46
79 48 17 1
80 70 6 63
81 74 7 38
82 67 18 28
83 86 8 51
84 99 23 31
85 85 23 9
86 79 11 26
87 88 8 27
88 60 8 49
89 92 34 12
90 - RE 47
91 82 9 66
92 - RE 31
93 - NEW 93
94 - NEW 94
95 80 11 25
96 - RE 16
97 90 17 23
98 91 28 7
99 94 27 15
100 84 25 3
These were in the top 100 last week:

63 16 23

71 22 3
72 25 10
78 16 19

83 15 8
87 1 87

89 28 2

93 25 4
95 6 56
96 21 16
97 8 49
98 5 54
100 5 24

TITLE Artist

ANOTHER WORLD Antony & The Johnsons
MOMENT IN THE SUN The Living End

IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down

CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke

NEXT IN LINE Dead Letter Circus

DONK Soulja Boy Tell 'Em

| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART Delta Goodrem
WITH YOU Chris Brown

FUSSY End Of Fashion

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream
IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna
I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar

| CAN FEEL YOU Anastacia

SAVE ME Juke Kartel

ALL ALONE Jackson Jackson

WHEN WE WERE KIDS The Galvatrons

YOU SHOULD BE DANCING DJ Teddy Z
KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System
SUMMERTIME Shannon Noll

THE BEST THING Hook N Sling

DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi
MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

NEVER MISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets

SPOTLIGHT Jennifer Hudson

SAVING GRACE Pete Murray

WHITE NOISE The Living End

| WANT YOU Martin Solveig Feat. Lee Fields

| KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

YOU MAKE IT REAL James Morrison

| LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED Ida Maria
WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES Jonas Brothers
WHAT'S YOUR NAME Usher Feat. Will.lLAm
WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON Lisa Mitchell
PARTY PEOPLE Nelly Feat. Fergie

PARIS IS BURNING Ladyhawke

HYPNAGOGIC STATES EP The Cure

WE HOLD ON Kaz James

DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner

EMBRACE Pnau

CAN'T BELIEVE IT T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne
EXTENDED PLAY Gin

ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte

IN THIS CITY Iglu & Hartly

DAMAGED Danity Kane

BYE BYE Mariah Carey

MOVING MOUNTAINS Usher

BETTER IN TIME Leona Lewis

SNUGGLE SONG Schnuffel Bunny

TAKE A BOW Rihanna

CLOSER Michael Paynter

ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland
LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles

TWISTED Brian McFadden

GIVE IT 2 ME Madonna

FIGHTING OVER NOTHING Dash & Will
PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi

LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy
HONEY Lovers Electric

LOLLIPOP Lil Wayne

SUPERWOMAN Alicia Keys

SMALL TOWN GIRL Andy Bull

THE SHOCK OF THE LIGHTNING Oasis
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Co.

INE
DEW/UMA
UNI/UMA
SBME
MGM
INR/UMA
SBME
JVE/SBME
VIR/EMI
FBR/WAR
A&M/UMA
ATL/WAR
MER/UMA
MGM
VIR/EMI
MSH/WAR
SBME
WHA/MGM
SBME
HUS/UMA
MSH/WAR
DFJ/UMA
LIB/JUMA
MOD/UMA
ARI/SBME
SBME
DEW/UMA
HUS/UMA
CAP/EMI
PDR/UMA
RCA/SBME
HWR/EMI
LAF/SBME
WARNER
UNI/UMA
MOD/UMA
GEF/UMA
SBME
SBME
ETC/UMA
JVE/SBME
ISL/IUMA
SBME
MER/UMA
BAD/WAR
IUS/UMA
LAF/SBME
SBME
COL/SBME
DFJ/UMA

SBME
ATL/WAR
EPI/SBME
ISL/UMA
WARNER
MER/UMA
UMA
LAF/SBME
SBME
UNI/UMA
JISBME
ISL/UMA
SBME

Cat. No.
URA269
DEW9000120
1772665
88697399532
3MASSIVE002
1785603
88697363632
88697272892
2350212
7567897085
1776522
7567898199
1787381
EMP008
2421182
5144271722
88697360052
WHACKO08
88697385762
HUSSYCD5087
5144290542
1787389
LIB57CD
MODCDS052
88697362002
88697372252
DEW900073
HUSSYCD5089
2352052
1784412
88697343092
2286882
88697379362
SCORP003
1772662
MODCDS057
1782688
88697364502
88697117762
ETCETCD5002
88697372752
1772831
88697420212
1778767
7567898214
1774467
88697337262
88697340902
88697297082
1774172

88697321012
7567899373
88697315952
1778644
9362498389
1786403
1763772
88697313742
88697337292
1771898
88697358042
1784696
RKIDSCD52

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



*

*

#1 Physical Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

W W Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 FUNHOUSE P!nk A 3 LAF/SBME 88697406492
2 2 3 1 BLACK ICEAC/DC A 3 ALB/SBME 88697404762
3 3 8 1 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 3 RCA/SBME 88697327122
4 4 30 1 APOCALYPSO The Presets A MOD/UMA MODCD084
5 - NEW 5 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack ® WALT/EMI 2644242
6 7 2 6 A HUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol ® PDR/UMA 1785255
7 1 9 7 THE FAME Lady GaGa ® INRIUMA 1781425
8 6 27 4 GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu @ SFM/MGM SFGU080201
9 8 25 3 WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz A ATL/WAR 7567899294
10 14 10 1 BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus ® HWR/EMI 8712353
1 9 26 2 LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi A MSH/WAR 5186504315
12 13 53 4 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown A 2 JVE/SBME 88697315822
13 10 9 1 DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica A 2 MER/UMA 1784020
14 12 14 10 ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry ® CAP/EMI 5042492
15 5 2 5 INTIMACY Bloc Party V2/SHK WEBB185CDI
16 19 18 1 MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack A 2 PDR/UMA 1774185
17 - NEW 17 THE POTBELLEEZ The Potbelleez VIC/UMA VGLP005CD
18 18 74 2 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3 DFJ/JUMA 1774145
19 15 128 1 I'M NOT DEAD PInk A 9 LAF/SBME 88697075172
20 17 7 4 DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls ® INRIUMA 1785617
21 16 28 6 ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT A EPI/SBME 88697195122
22 20 6 17 PAPER TRAIL T.I. ATL/WAR 7567898198
23 21 5 8 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2354032
24 35 2 24 CELINE DION - MY LOVE: ULTIMATE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION Celine Dion COL/SBME 88697374522
25 23 62 4 BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon A RCA/SBME 88697202092
26 - NEW 26 NOSTALGICA The Ten Tenors WARNER 5144298172
27 25 21 1 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 2 CAP/EMI 2289662
28 22 14 9 ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock ® ATL/WAR 7567899717
29 - NEW 29 LIVE IN AUSTRALIA Chris Isaak UMA 1789144
30 24 53 2 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas A 2 WARNER 9362498176
3 30 4 14 A LITTLE BIT LONGER Jonas Brothers HWR/EMI 2424170
32 28 50 24 AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon A RCA/SBME 82876764102
33 27 7 7 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo DFJ/JUMA 1785907
34 26 3 14 OFF WITH THEIR HEADS Kaiser Chiefs LIB/JUMA LIB59CDX
35 32 6 7 NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll SBME 88697385302
36 90 62 1 BEST OF Chris Isaak A 3 RPS/WAR 9362494182
37 37 4 4 WATCH ME DISAPPEAR Augie March SBME 88697399542
38 50 9 13 CAMP ROCK Soundtrack WALT/EMI 2354122
39 29 3 8 CURIOUSER Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697394402
40 46 79 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499984
41 33 16 2 WHITE NOISE The Living End ® DEW/UMA DEW900076
42 5 211 17 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 4 RHI/WAR 8122736352
43 - NEW 43 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION FOUR Various ABC/UMA 1786404
44 36 5 3 CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke IVY/UMA VY076
45 61 168 1 ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11 UMA 1724732
46 - NEW 46 TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT Hinder UNI/UMA 1789412
47 38 48 2 HITS Phil Collins A 4 WARNER 3984237952
48 43 42 1 ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SBME 88697301242
49 42 1 1 ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot ® RR/WAR RR79382
50 - NEW 50 BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan SBME 88697394382
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51 41 39 2
52 44 28 17
53 55 5 36
54 31 2 31
* 55 79 1 36
56 34 5 7
* 57 78 10 4
* 58 - NEW 58
59 47 41 1
60 71 101 2
61 53 70 1
¥ 62 - NEW 62
63 57 32 14
64 54 3 47
65 62 17 42
66 40 2 40
67 49 7 3
68 59 91 1
* 69 - RE 14
70 64 27 1
7 69 89 1
72 65 22 27
73 63 17 7
74 - R/E 8
75 58 5 5
76 68 140 1
77 45 2 45
78 83 4 47
79 66 25 1
80 51 2 51
81 70 6 4
82 81 64 4
83 67 64 1
84 - NEW 84
85 - RIE 1
86 52 14 28
87 - RE 72
88 76 39 53
89 87 99 5
90 92 2 90
9 75 3 32
92 - NEW 92
93 84 35 8
94 91 25 9
95 - R/E 4
96 - NEW 96
97 85 22 1
98 - RE 37
99 93 126 2
100 - RE 55
These were in the top 100 last week:
39 1 39
48 9 14
60 1 60
72 22 1
73 5 21
74 1 74
77 27 2
80 25 29
82 60 1
86 77 5
88 1 88
89 87 4
94 23 30
95 10 6
96 90 2
97 54 1
98 44 10
99 228 1
100 164 1

TITLE Artist

AS | AM Alicia Keys A

JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks ®

A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson

4:13 DREAM The Cure

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors

APPEAL TO REASON Rise Against

KING OF POP Michael Jackson

AND SO IT GOES Blake

SPIRIT Leona Lewis A

GREATEST HITS Queen A 14

MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park A 2

COUNTRY BOY Daniel O'Donnell

ROCKFERRY Duffy ®

JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon A
HEART ON Eagles Of Death Metal

FINAL CONVERSATION OF KINGS The Butterfly Effect
FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5
M!SSUNDAZTOOD Pink A 2

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson ®
EYES OPEN Snow Patrol A 4

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

SAWDUST The Killers ®

TRY THIS Pink A

DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Qasis

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House A 12
GODSPEED ON THE DEVIL'S THUNDER Cradle Of Filth
BACK AGAIN... NO MATTER WHAT Boyzone
SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray A

HEAVY ROTATION Anastacia

SHOGUN Trivium

INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy A 2

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland A 3
THE BALLADS Mariah Carey

WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia A

SAM SPARRO Sam Sparro

CLOSER: THE BEST OF SARAH MCLACHLAN Sarah McLachlan
BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A

IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. A 4
THE KATIE MELUA COLLECTION Katie Melua

THIS WAR IS OURS Escape The Fate

THE LEMON TREE Daryl Braithwaite

HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner ®

YOURS TRULY, ANGRY MOB Kaiser Chiefs ®

IT'S A HI-5 CHRISTMAS Hi-5 A

GOOD IN THE FACE OF A STRANGER Alex Lloyd
INDESTRUCTIBLE Disturbed ®

LENNON LEGEND John Lennon A 4

IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5

JINGLE JANGLE JINGLE WITH HI-5 Hi-5

E2 Eros Ramazzotti

THE BLACKENING Machine Head

21 NUMBER ONES Kenny Rogers

HARD CANDY Madonna A

SONGS FOR YOU, TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
CARDINOLOGY Ryan Adams & The Cardinals
GRADUATION Kanye West ®

BE THE TWILIGHT Faker ®

LIVE AC/DC A

LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika A 2

EVOLVER John Legend

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 2

THE SICKNESS Disturbed A

HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson
REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam A 4

20,000 WATT RSL - THE MIDNIGHT OIL COLLECTION Midnight Oil A 4
THE COLLECTION Tracy Chapman A 2

BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf A 23

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7
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Co.
JISBME
JVE/SBME
ACL/UMA
GEF/UMA
WARNER
GEF/UMA
SBME
UNI/UMA
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
WARNER
DES/SBME
PDR/UMA
SHOCK
RCA/SBME
INERTIA
ROA/SBME
JVE/SBME
ARI/SBME
LIB/JUMA
PDR/UMA
COL/SBME
IUS/UMA
ARI/SBME
SBME
CAP/EMI
RR/WAR
PDR/UMA
COL/SBME
MER/UMA
RR/WAR
IUS/UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
ISL/UMA
ARI/SBME
CAP/EMI
WARNER
SHOCK
EPT/SHK
LIB/UMA
SBME
UNI/UMA
SBME
INERTIA
RPS/WAR
EMI
RPS/WAR
SBME

SBME
RR/WAR
CAP/EMI
WARNER
PDR/UMA
MER/UMA
DFJ/UMA
CAP/EMI
ALB/SBME
ISL/UMA
COL/SBME
ISL/UMA
RPS/WAR
GUM/EMI
EPI/SBME
COL/SBME
WARNER
EPI/SBME
RPS/WAR

Cat. No.
88697190512
88697187522
4766934
1764225
8122799854
1784353
88697356242
4766975
88697367672
7895042
9362444772
CDR1157
1756423
KHR-02
82876523942
DWTO004
301492-2
88697179262
74321913242
LMCD0006
9853178
88697314542
1753374
82876573782
RKIDCD51X
8383962
RR79235
1785356
88697314122
1787307
RR79858
1746177
1744716
88697392412
5307654
1769065
88697302632
5420752
9362483812
DRAMCD0040
E86926-2
BLUE162.2
88697358492
1723431
88697005412
LPTAB0002
9362498879
3972002
9362489462
88697388442

88697155262
RR80165
3404692
9362498849
1783756
1789466
1745502
2428972
5107722
1723781
88697137402
1714211
9362483152
2163402
E2K93535
4888662
7559627002
499681.2
9362489152
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|[LW|HP | TI |[TW|LW|TW [LW |TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
21ST CENTURY LIFE: Sam Sparro UMA | 75 | 64 | 52 [ 10 |48 35|49 | 39 | - [32|34|27 |47 |43
4 MINUTES: Madonna Feat. Justin Timberlake WAR[98| - [ 1[30] -|-|-|-1|-|-1-1-1-1-+-
7 THINGS: Miley Cyrus EMI [3631[10[14]21]13]20[12[12] 9 |10|11[17| 8
ALIVE: Natalie Bassingthwaighte SBM 2439|243 | -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1-
ALL ALONE: Jackson Jackson EMI ) - ] - 1961 | -|-|-|-15]-]-]-]-1]-
ALL SUMMER LONG: Kid Rock WAR |20 |14 | 1 |16 [45|26|27 | 15[29[16|37|24]22|13
AMERICAN BOY: Estelle Feat. Kanye West WAR |88 |75| 3 |27 -|-|-|-|-[-|-1|-1-1-
ANGELS: Robbie Williams EMI [ 97 ] - [40[36] -] -] - - -l --]-
ANOTHER WAY TO DIE: Jack White & Alicia Keys SBM |55 [91 (55| 5 [25] - |29 | - [26] - [21] - |38] -
ANOTHER WORLD: Antony & The Johnsons INE | - | - | - | - |46|40[46 |47 | - |44|50( - | - |47
ARE YOU WITH ME: The Potbelleez UMA |70 |87 |15[22| - | -| - | - -l - - -]
BLACK AND GOLD: Sam Sparro UMA |33 (25| 4 |28 - |44 - [ - | - | - |45] - |26|38
BODY ON ME: Nelly UMA | - |90 |32 | 7 |41[33|48 |44 |48|34|42|37[34]33
BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY: Queen EMI [96] - [ 1 {45 - |- -[-[|-|-|-1-|-1-
BURNIN' UP: Jonas Brothers EMI |52 51319 [32|31]40|34[38|21]47[25(36|22
CAN'T SHAKE IT: Kate Miller-Heidke SBM |57 |47 |38 5 | - | -| - |50 (47| - | - |42]45] -
CHASING CARS: Snow Patrol UMA | 85|88 |53[46| - |- | -|-|-]-1-1-1-1]-+-
CLOSER: Ne-Yo UMA |27 |22 | 8 [19 |17 |12 15|10 [18 |17 13| 9 |24|15
COOKIE JAR: Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream WAR | 6153 |41]9 [50(45] - | - | -[-|-138]-]-+-
CRY FOR YOU: September SBM | 3229|1414 |27 (19|25 |17 [23|18[16]21]|16 |21
DANCE WIV ME: Dizzee Rascal UMA |23 21|13 [10[23 (15|17 |13 [13[12|18|14|14]12
DANGEROUS: Kardinal Offishall UMA | 71 | 58 | 42 [ 14 |35|27 |44 |35 [35[30|24|16]25|26
DEAR MR. PRESIDENT: P!nk SBM [100{98 | 5 [30| - |- | -|-|-]|-1|-1-1-1]-+-
DISTURBIA: Rihanna UMA |16 [15| 6 [19 (11| 7 |10 9 [11|8 |12|8 |11]|7
DON'T BELIEVE IN LOVE: Dido SBM | - | - | - | - [38[38|36|41[41][49] - [29]39]40
DON'T HOLD BACK: The Potbelleez UMA |49 (61| 5[5 |-|-|-|-1]-]-+ -l -] -
DON'T STOP THE MUSIC: Rihanna UMA |86 | - | 1 |42 - - -] -
DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW: Gabriella Cilmi WAR |69 |50 |28 |16 | - | - 42| - |36] - | -
DONK: Soulja Boy Tell 'Em UMA| - | - | -|-1]-1]50 47 (49| - | - |46
DREAM CATCH ME: Newton Faulkner SBM 6759|535 -|-|-1-1-[-1-"]1-1-1]-
ELECTRIC FEEL: MGMT SBM [15 [ 11| 7 [17 20|14 |14 |14 [33]23|20|19]29 |17
ELEVATOR: Flo Rida WAR |94 |97 |13 23| - |- -|-|-[|-1-1-1-1-+-
FALL FOR YOU: Secondhand Serenade UMA |19 [24 |19] 4 [14]10[12 |16 [17[15] 7 |18]15]18
FOREVER: Chris Brown SBM |31 (28| 7 [21[30(25|26 |22 |25]29|40|23|27|24
FORGIVE ME: Leona Lewis SBM |50 |52 |49 | 8 |15(48| 19 |43 24| - [14] - |12|31
FUSSY: End Of Fashion EMI |58 16947110 - | - | - | - |-[45] -|-[37]-
GET HAPPY EP: Jord Allen MGM| - | - | - | -[-]-1]18 R
GET SHAKY: The lan Carey Project UMA |44 |68 |44 ] 2 [39] - | 34 - 31 - |43] -
GOTTA BE SOMEBODY: Nickelback WAR[18| - [18]| 1 |10| - |6 | - |6]-[6]|-]|8]-
HAPPY BIRTHDAY: Andre Rieu UMA| - | - | - | - [22]23]28 |24 [19]19]23|28]|28]|16
HOT N COLD: Katy Perry EMI [ 716 (4[] -]-]-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
HUMAN: The Killers UMA | 60|66 |53]| 6 - -l -0 -
| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART: Delta Goodrem SBM| - | - [13]7 - 49 - | - | -]-]-
| DON'T CARE: Fall Out Boy UMA |26 26|26 | 8 |18 11|11 |11 [15][11]{19]17]13]10
| HATE THIS PART: The Pussycat Dolls UMA (1020 10| 5 |7 ]| - -1 9 - 9 -1T7]-
| KISSED A GIRL: Katy Perry EMI [35]34|1[20] - 48 | - |37] - |49 - |42
| LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED: Ida Maria SBM| - [85|55] 9 - - - 148] -
I'M NOT OVER: Carolina Liar WAR [ 72 |57 28| 9 46 -1 -150
I'M YOURS: Jason Mraz WAR| 8 | 7|3 [25 - |- -l -] -
IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN: Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna UMA| - | - |11 |21 -]-] - 45 - - 149] -
IF | WERE A BOY: Beyonce SBM|4 |3 |3[3[9]-]16 16 26| - |23] -
IN THE AIR TONIGHT: Phil Collins WAR |78 (80| 3 |27 -|-|-|-|-[-|-|-1-1-
IN THE AYER: Flo Rida WAR |39 |38 19|10 |24 18|24 |19 [22[14[27]20| 18] 11
IT'S NOT MY TIME: 3 Doors Down UMA | 64 | 55|26 |23 | - | 46|47 - |41 -] - [42]35
JUST DANCE: Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’'Donis UMA |12 8 |1[19|8|6|8|6|8|6|8[5]|6]|6
KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER: Christina Aguilera SBM |28 (32|26| 8 [19]9 (13| 8 [10[10|17[13]10]14
KIDS: MGMT SBM |45 (46 (40 {13 | - | - | - [ - [-|-[-[-|-1]-
KISS KISS: Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain SBM |90 |94 | 8 |46 -l -] -
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencin

10th November 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|[LW|HP | TI |[TW|LW|TW [LW |TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
LET IT ROCK: Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne UMA | 42 |45 |42 | 5 |33 (29|42 |45 |44 (39|30 |47 44|34
LIVE YOUR LIFE: T.l. Feat. Rihanna WAR |25 |41 |25 4 | - | -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-1-
LOVE LOCKDOWN: Kanye West UMA |34 (33|33 | 7 -1 -] -
LOVE SONG: Sara Bareilles SBM |83 (79| 4 - - -
LOW: Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain WAR |62 |60 | 1 |41 - -] -
MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED: The Script SBM |68 |93 |68 | 2 -1 -] -
MERCY: Duffy UMA | 74 | 67 | 26 | 30 - - -
MISS INDEPENDENT: Ne-Yo UMA | 54 |56 | 54 | 2 - - - - - -] -
MOMENT IN THE SUN: The Living End UMA | - [100/100] 1 | - | 34|43 |23 43 (44| - | - |48
MOVE: Panjo 5 MGM|76| - [76 |1 |3 | -] - | - R
MY PEOPLE: The Presets UMA |29 |18 |14 |49 - -l -0 - -
NEVER MISS A BEAT: Kaiser Chiefs UMA |82 |65|54| 5 - 46| - |- |-
NEXT IN LINE: Dead Letter Circus MGM |87 | - |87 [ 1| -|-|-|-128][-]-]-/|-]-+-
NO AIR: Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown SBM |47 |42 | 1 |27 36|28 |32 |26 |37(22]|28|26|33]|27
ONE STEP AT A TIME: Jordin Sparks SBM |38 35|12 (1329243129 |30[26|36|32]31]20
PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES: M.I.A. INE [84 (84 (68|12 - |- | -|-|-|-[-|-]-]-
PIECE OF ME: Britney Spears SBM|99(99| 2 |35 -|-|-|-|-[-|-]-/|-]/-
POKER FACE: Lady GaGa UMA| 3|9 |3|7|6|5|5|5|5[4|5[|12]5]5
REHAB: Rihanna UMA |51 (62512 | -|-|-|-|-[-|-]-/|-]/-
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA): Akon UMA | 56 |54 |52 | 6 | 26|17 |37 |32 |34(40]|29|40|32|29
RUNNING BACK: Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida SBM| 5|43 |6|2|2|3 |3 |3[2|1]4|4]2
SAVING GRACE: Pete Murray SBM (92 81|44 (17| - | - | - | - |-[-|-|-1-1-~+
SEE YOU AGAIN: Miley Cyrus EMI |53|49|6 |23 |- |- |- |- |-[-|-]-|-]1-
SEX ON FIRE: Kings Of Leon SBM| 1|1 |1[13]4|3]|2|2|4]|3[4][3]|3]3
SHAKE IT: Metro Station SBM |17 |17 | 2 |18(12{8 | 9 | 7 |7 |7 |1M|7[9]9
SHIMMY A GO GO: Short Stack UMA | 66 |63 |31| 6 |40|30|30|30|42(28|35]|34]|50|49
SHOW, THE: Lenka SBM 6571|652 | -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1]1-]/]-
SHUT UP AND LET ME GO: The Ting Tings SBM 79| - |79 1| -|-|-|-|-[-|-]-/|-1]-
SO WHAT: PInk SBM| 2 |2 |1 (121|111 ]|1[{1]2][1]1]1
SOBER: Plnk SBM MM 16 |12 -|-|-|-|-]-1-1-1-1-+-
START ALL OVER: Miley Cyrus EMI | - | - |41]28|43|41|50|40|39(38|48[45| - |44
SUPERHUMAN: Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson SBM |30(36|30| 2 [13|16|21|25|14(25]|25|31|21|30
SWEET ABOUT ME: Gabriella Cilmi WAR|46 |30 | 1 |34 -|-|-|-|-]-1-1-1-1-+-
TAKE A BOW: Rihanna UMA |77 (83| 3 27| - |- |- |- |-[-|-]-|-1]-
TAKE BACK THE CITY: Snow Patrol UMA |40 |40 |33 | 5 |47 (42| 41|31 |31(27|38[48]| - |41
TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR: The Veronicas WAR |48 43| 7 |13 - |- -|-|-]-1-1-1-1-+-
TALK LIKE THAT: The Presets UMA |21 [ 19|19 |12 |37 (37|39 |33 |32 - |43[41]|46|39
TAME IMPALA: Tame Impala UMA| - | - |87 |1 |42|43|38| - |43(35]|41[44]|19|23
THAT'S NOT MY NAME: The Ting Tings SBM |14 (10| 8 [16]28|20] 22 |28 |21[33|15]10]30]19
THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL): Vanessa Amorosi UMA| - |70 36| 6 |49(39|45 |42 | - [48]32| 2| - |45
THIS BOY'S IN LOVE: The Presets UMA |59 48|23 |31 -|-]| - | - - - -] -
THIS HEART ATTACK: Faker EMI [89]74] 9 |53 -1 -] -
TIME TO PRETEND: MGMT SBM | 91| - |62 [24] - | - T - -] -
TROUBLE TROUBLE: The Potbelleez UMA |63 |77 |63 | 2 |34]32 36 |40 | 36 30(35|28
TWISTED: Brian McFadden UMA|193[78[29[19] - | - -l -] - -l -] -
UNTOUCHED: The Veronicas WAR |80 |72| 2 |45 - -] -
USE SOMEBODY: Kings Of Leon SBM| 9 |12|9 |7 - -] -
VIVA LA VIDA: Coldplay EMI (43|42 |21 -] - -|-1-1-1-1-1-1-
WALKING ON A DREAM: Empire Of The Sun EMI |22 1232210 [16]21[23 |27 |27|24|22|33[20]32
WE HOLD ON: Kaz James SBM |81 - |81 2| -|-|- 149 -|-]|-1[43|-]-
WHATEVER YOU LIKE: T.l. WAR|13[13 |13 6 [ -|-|-|-|-]-1-1-1-1-+-
WHEN | GROW UP: The Pussycat Dolls UMA |41 37| 2 [2231]22|33|18|20(13]|33[15]|40]|25
WHITE NOISE: The Living End UMA |37 |27 |12 |18 - | - | - | - | - [50] - [35] - | -
WIGGLE IT: Ricki-Lee SHK |95 (82 |11| 8 |44[36[35|37|36[20(39(22[41]36
WITH YOU: Chris Brown SBM|73|76| 5 |36 -|-|-|-|46[-|-]-|-]-
WOMANIZER: Britney Spears SBM| 6 |5|5|5|5|4|4|4]2[5|3|6|2]4
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW |[LW|HP | TI [TW|LW|[TW | LW [TW|LW |TW|LW |TW|LW
ABBA: Abba Gold UMA [ 4158 | 1 (168] - | - | - | - |34|46|42| - | -] -
AC/DC: Black Ice SBM[2 |21 |3 |2|2|2|2|2|2|2[|2|2]2
ANASTACIA: Heavy Rotation UMA [ 74 |47 [47 | 2 | - |47 - |49 - | - |- -|-]48
AUGIE MARCH: Watch Me Disappear SBM [36 |37 4 |4 |- |35[31[33]|-[48[39[38]| - |50
BLAKE: And So It Goes UMA[58 ) - [58| 1[50 - | - - |-[-|34[-|-]-+-
BLOC PARTY: Intimacy SHK (13| 5|52 |13[5|14[6 (195 |14][5|8]|4
BOWIE, DAVID: Best Of Bowie EMI {94 (815338 - |- -|-|-|-[-|-1-1-
BOYZONE: Back Again... No Matter What UMA |84 188[50 4 | -|-|-|-|-|-"1-|l-1-1]"+-
BRAITHWAITE, DARYL: The Lemon Tree UMA (88| - 18| 1| -|-|-1|-|-]-1|-1|-1]-1]-+-
BROWN, CHRIS: Exclusive SBM [10 |13 [ 5 |53 [15|13[12 15| 7 [13| 9 [13[16]15
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Call Me Irresponsible WAR |45 45| 1 | 79|39 44|40 |41 |44 (43|50 (44| - | -
BUTTERFLY EFFECT, THE: Final Conversation Of Kings SBM[66 |51 3 |7 |- -|-1]-|-147[44[36|45]|44
CAREY, MARIAH: The Ballads SBM 79 - [79 (1| -|-|-1-|-1|-|l-1-1-1-
CHAMBERS, KASEY: Rattlin' Bones UMA[69 621 (27| - | - |- -|-1|-|-1-1-1-+
CILMI, GABRIELLA: Lessons To Be Learned WAR|[12 |9 |2 |26|12|9 |10 9 |11|8|6[6[12]38
COLDPLAY: Viva La Vida Or Death And All His Friends EMI |26 |24 | 1 |21 (24|27 |27 |23 |32 |24 |27 |26 |33 |27
COLLINS, PHIL: Hits WAR |49 |39 | 2 |48 - | - |[45(38 38|32 - [34[42]30
CRADLE OF FILTH: Godspeed On The Devil's Thunder WAR |81 |46 (46| 2 | - | - | - |42 - [41]| - |42 - | -
CROWDED HOUSE: Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... EMI |76 (68 1 (140 - | - | - | - [ -[-[-[-[-1]-~-
CURE, THE: 4:13 Dream UMA [5130(30| 2 [40|23| - [28| - |36 - |37 46|43
CYRUS, MILEY: Breakout EMI {11 [14[ 1 |10 8 |11 [ 11|14 [15]|14[15|15]20 |17
DION, CELINE: Celine Dion - My Love: Ultimate Essential Collection SBM | 24 |36 |24 | 2 [25[32|23 |45 |24 |34|23|30|26 |40
DISTURBED: Indestructible WAR|[97 |86 |1 22| - | - | - | -|-[-|-[-|-1-
DOORS, THE: The Very Best Of The Doors WAR |56 |83 (36 |11 - | - [41| - | -[-|40]-|-]-~-
DUFFY: Rockferry UMA[59|55(12 (32| - | - [ - - |-149]-1-1]-149
EAGLES OF DEATH METAL: Heart On INE |65(40|40| 2 | - [39) - [30| - | -|-[47]-|-
EMPIRE OF THE SUN: Walking On A Dream EMI |22 [19] 8 | 5 [23|19[24 |22 |25]|28[26|32|18 |16
ESCAPE THE FATE: This War Is Ours SHK |93 (761333 | -[-|-|-[-|-1-1-1-1]-
FAKER: Be The Twilight EMI |99 |78 (24 125( - | - | - | - |-|-[-|-1-/|]-*+
FALL OUT BOY: Infinity On High UMA (82804 |65 - -|-|-|-|-|-"1-1-1-+-
FAULKNER, NEWTON: Hand Built By Robots SBM[90 |77 (5 |35 - |- - -|-|-|-1-1-1-
FLEETWOOD MAC: The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR | 46 | 60 |17 [211| - | - [ 43| - |42| - | 28| - [47|38
FOO FIGHTERS: Echoes, Silence, Patience & Grace SBM | 53 |44 | 1 |42 [47[49[44 (39| - |50 |45|46| - |37
HI-5: Jingle Jangle Jingle With Hi-5 SBM| - | - |85 | M| -[-[-|-|-[-]-/]-/50]-
HINDER: Take It To The Limit UMA [44 ] - [44 1 [38] - | - [ - |39 -|-[-[41]-
HOBSON, DAVID: A Little Closer UMA[55 |57 (36| 5 |42 - [47| - | -|-|-[-|-1]-~-
ISAAK, CHRIS: Best Of WAR |39 92| 1 |59 |49 - [ 36| - |43| - |[46] - [31] -
ISAAK, CHRIS: Live In Australia UMA[29199(29| 2 |30 - [22| - | 28| - |37| - |35] -
JACKSON, MICHAEL: King Of Pop SBM [57 |82 (5 |10 - | - | - |- |50]|-|48]-|-]-~-
JOHN LEGEND: Evolver SBM 8366662 |- -|-[|-|-|-|-"1-1-1-+-
JONAS BROTHERS: A Little Bit Longer EMI {32 [31[13] 4 [26|28 30|29 [30|31] - |33]4439
KAISER CHIEFS: Off With Their Heads UMA [34 |23 [12| 3 [43|29[33 |24 |37[29|47[19]29]20
KAISER CHIEFS: Yours Truly, Angry Mob UMA 19819419 |25 - [ - [ - | -|-[-|-|-1-1]-+
KEYS, ALICIA: As | Am SBM [50 | 41| 3 |38 |41|45[48 37| - | - [49[49| - |33
KID ROCK: Rock N Roll Jesus WAR |28 |25| 9 |14 |32 26|37 |35]22|20|25[23 |27 |22
KILLERS, THE: Sawdust UMA[73|65[ 6 [17| - | - | - [46|-|-|-[-|-1]-+-
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SBM [ 33 |29 (25|50 [31|34[28]21|35[30|31]|41[28]|21
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SBM [ 25|22 | 4 |62 |28 |31[25[20 |27 25|24 (25|23 |18
KINGS OF LEON: Only By The Night SBM[3 |31 (8|33 [3[3|3[3[3[3]3]3
KINGS OF LEON: Youth & Young Manhood SBM [67 |64 (46 |16 - | - | - |48 - | - | -[-|-]-~-
LADY GAGA: The Fame UMA[ 7 |[1M[7 [ 9 [MM|14[7 [10]5[11|7[14]6]10
LEWIS, LEONA: Spirit SBM [62 |49 [ 1 |41 | - |41 - | - | -|-|-145|- |47
LINKIN PARK: Minutes To Midnight WAR |61 54| 1 |70 - | - | - |- |-[42|43] - [49]35
LIVING END, THE: White Noise UMA [ 42 |32 | 2 |16 |44 |36 |42 |27 | 46|33 [35[40 43|36
LLOYD, ALEX: Good In The Face Of A Stranger INE {80 - 801 |[-|-|-|-]-]1-1-1-1-1-
MCLACHLAN, SARAH: Closer: The Best Of Sarah McLachlan SBM |91 | -|62| 2 (|- |-|-]|-|-|-|-1]-/|-]-+-
MELUA, KATIE: The Katie Melua Collection SHK 9219592 | 2| -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-]-+-
METALLICA: Death Magnetic UMA[14 110 1 | 9 [17|10[15[11 |13|10|11[8 |9 |6
MGMT: Oracular Spectacular SBM [21 16| 6 |28 |20 |17 (17 [ 13 |26 (19|29 (22 |15]12
MILLER-HEIDKE, KATE: Curiouser SBM [37 |27 8 | 3 [46|33[46 |34 3321 - |28] - |31
MORRISON, JAMES: Songs For You, Truths For Me UMA 100|732 | 6 | - [ - [ - | -|-[-|-|-|-/]-+
MRAZ, JASON: We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things. WAR| 9 | 8|3 [25|7 |7 |9 |8 |66 171171
MURRAY, PETE: Summer At Eureka SBM |78 (67| 1 (25| - |- | -|-|-|44|-|-|-]|-
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW[LW|HP | TI [TW|LW|TW | LW [TW|LW|TW[LW|TW|LW
NE-YO: Year Of The Gentleman UMA [31|28| 7 | 7 [34|25[29[25[29|27|30|27 (36|28
NOLL, SHANNON: No Turning Back: The Story So Far SBM [35|35| 7 | 6 [35|37[34[36[40[26]|36[39| - |45
NOONAN, KATIE: Blackbird: The Music Of Lennon And McCartney SBM |43 - |43 | 1 [37[ - (38| - |-|-|-|-1[-1-+-
O'DONNELL, DANIEL: Country Boy SBM |64 - |64 |1 | -] -|- - - |34 -
OASIS: Dig Out Your Soul SBM |77 |56 | 5 |5 | - | -|-[-|-1]-]-/48][-]46
PINK: Funhouse SBM 11121111t [1[1]1][1][1]1
PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM [ 19|15 | 1 12921 15|19 (16 [16 1513|1024 |25
PINK: M!ssundaztood SBM |72 - |14 |78 - | - | - | -|-[-|-|-1-+-
PINK: Try This SBM [75] - [ 8130 - | - -|-|[-|-|-1-1-+
PERRY, KATY: One Of The Boys EMI [ 15|12 |11 [ 14 {16 |12 [ 13 [ 12 [14 12|12 |16 | 14| 14
POTBELLEEZ, THE: The Potbelleez UMA 17| - |17 | 1 [10] - |20 | - |20 - [33| - |25
PRESETS, THE: Apocalypso UMA |4 |4 [ 1]130|5|4[4]|4|4|4[4]4]4]5
PUSSYCAT DOLLS, THE: Doll Domination UMA |20 |17 | 4 | 7 [18|16 |18 [17 [18 17|18 [12[21]19
PYKE, JOSH: Chimney's Afire UMA |38 33| 3 | 5 (363049 (43 |47[38] - [43|48|34
QUEEN: Greatest Hits EMI |63 |74 2 |101] - [ - | - | - [49] - -l - -
R.E.M.: In Time: The Best Of R.E.M., 1988-2003 WAR[96 (91| 5 |99 -|-|-|-|-1|- -
RAMAZZOTTI, EROS: E2 SBM | - |38|38 |1 |- |22 - |18 - 10
RIEU, ANDRE: Waltzing Matilda UMA |89 - | 1123 - [-[|-[-|-|-1-1-1-1-
RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA |16 |18 | 2 |74 {1920 |16 [ 19 [17 18|16 |20 |22 |23
RISE AGAINST: Appeal To Reason UMA |54 34| 7 | 5| - 40| - [44| - [35]38[17[38]32
SLIPKNOT: All Hope Is Gone WAR |48 42| 1 |11 ] - [50| - | - [3639(41[31/37]|29
SNOW PATROL: A Hundred Million Suns UMA| 6|7 |6 |2 |66 8|7 [8[9]|8|9]|T7]|7
SNOW PATROL: Eyes Open UMA 70169 | 1|90 | - | -|-|-|-[-1-|-1[-1-+-
SOUNDTRACK: Camp Rock EMI [ 405313 ] 9 |33[43]50 41 -]-150] -
SOUNDTRACK: High School Musical 3: Senior Year EMI | 5] -5 |1 |4]-]5]-[10[-]5]-|11]-
SOUNDTRACK: Mamma Mia! UMA 18|21 | 1 |18 [14 18|21 [31[12[16]19[29 |19 |26
SPARKS, JORDIN: Jordin Sparks SBM |52 |43 |17 |29 |48 46| - |50 (45|37 | - | - [40 |41
SPARRO, SAM: Sam Sparro UMA |87 |50 |23 |16 | - |48| - | - | - [40 -] -
STONEKING, C.W.: Jungle Blues SHK |60 (48 45| 3 | - | - |39 (47| -|-|-1]35]-
T.1.: Paper Trail WAR [ 23|20 |16 | 6 |22 |24 |26 |26 |21 2220|1813 |13
TEN TENORS, THE: Nostalgica WAR[27| - |27 | 1 |27 - |32 - |23[ - |21 - |30
TIMBALAND: Shock Value UMA |86 |71 |1 |64] -] - | - -1 -] - -
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Future Sex/Love Sounds SBM |71 (59| 1 |91 | -] -] - - -
TING TINGS, THE: We Started Nothing SBM |68 63|22 |23 | - | - | - 45 -] -
TRIVIUM: Shogun WAR [85|72| 4 | 6 |- |- |- -1 -] - - |42
VARIOUS: Triple J's Like A Version Four UMA |47 - |47 | 1 [45] - | - | - |48 - 32| - [39] -
VERONICAS, THE: Hook Me Up WAR [30 26| 2 |53 2921|3532 |31[23(22|24(32|24
WINEHOUSE, AMY: Back To Black UMA [ 95|87 | 4 |89 - R
YUNUPINGU, GEOFFREY GURRUMUL: Gurrumul MGM| 8|6 [3]|28]9 8|6 [5[9]|7[10][7]5]9

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas Qld S.A W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW[LW[HP|TI [TW|LW|TW | LW [TW|[LW|TW LW [TW|LW
VARIOUS: The Annual 2009 - Mixed By John Course + Goodwill UMA (1 [ 3121212 [1]-]1]3[1]4
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Spring 2008 SBM |2 (1 [1]9]2|1 |2 [1|2]|1]2[1]2]1
VARIOUS: 101 80s Hits EMI |37 (323 |-[3|-13|5]-1-/3]-
VARIOUS: Now Spring 2008 WAR| 4 |2 |2|8|4 3|43 |5[2]|3|2]4]2
VARIOUS: The World's Best Ever Beer Songs - 10th Anniversary EMI | 514 14]|5]-]-15]14]14]3|5]4]15]3
VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions XI UMA |6 [5|3|5[5|4|-[5-]-|-15]-1]-"+
VARIOUS: Maximum Bass Xtreme UMA| 7 |6 [3[7]-]5 - 4 -l -15
VARIOUS: Skitz Mix Volume 30 - Mixed By Nick Skitz SBM |8 [8|8|2]|-]- - - -l -] -
VARIOUS: Countdown: One Hit Wonders 2 UMA| 9 [10]6 3| - |- - -l -] -
VARIOUS: Nickelodeon Kids Choice Awards 2008 SBM[10]9 |93 |- |- - -l -] -
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#1 Single ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 10th November 2008 #1 Album
Singles
W LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 6 1 RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida @ SBME 88697411792
2 3 1" 2 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets MOD/UMA  MODCDS060
3 4 10 2 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2349372
4 8 3 4 ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte SBME 88697420212
5 2 46 2 MY PEOPLE The Presets ® MOD/UMA  MODCDS048
6 5 21 1 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro o ISL/UMA 1768362
7 6 18 2 WHITE NOISE The Living End @ DEW/UMA  DEW900073
8 7 3 1 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi a MSH/WAR 5144262642
9 9 13 1 TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas @ WARNER  00054391991829
10 13 53 2 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez a MOS/UMA  VG12063CD
1 10 5 8 CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697399532
12 16 8 12 FUSSY End Of Fashion VIR/EMI 2350212
13 11 27 4 THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets MOD/UMA  MODCDS052
14 - NEW 14 TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez VIC/UMA  VG12096CD
15 18 2 15 THE SHOW Lenka EPI/SBME 88697412892
6 14 6 5 SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack UMA SMR0001
17 12 16 7 DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144290542
8 - RE 3 ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez VIC/UMA  VG12088CD
9 15 9 13 21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro ISL/UMA 1780494
20 - NEW 20 MOVE Panjo 5 MGM PANJO1
Albums
™wW LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 BLACK ICEAC/DC o 3 ALB/SBME 88697404762
2 2 30 1 APQOCALYPSO The Presets a MOD/UMA  MODCD084
3 3 20 3 GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu e SFM/IMGM  SFGU080201
4 4 26 1 LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi a MSH/WAR 5186504315
5 - NEW 5 THE POTBELLEEZ The Potbelleez VIC/UMA VGLP005CD
6 5 5 2 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2354032
7 - NEW 7 NOSTALGICA The Ten Tenors WARNER 5144298172
8 6 53 1 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas a 2 WARNER 9362498176
9 8 6 1 NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll SBME 88697385302
10 11 4 1 WATCH ME DISAPPEAR Augie March SBME 88697399542
"M 7 3 5 CURIOUSER Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697394402
12 9 16 1 WHITE NOISE The Living End @ DEW/UMA  DEW900076
13 10 5 1 CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke IVY/UMA VY076
14 - NEW 14 BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan SBME 88697394382
15 15 5 9 A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson ACLIUMA 4766934
6 14 3 13 JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking SHOCK KHR-02
17 12 7 1 FINAL CONVERSATION OF KINGS The Butterfly Effect ROA/SBME  301492-2
18 16 26 1 RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson e LIB/UMA LMCDO0006
19 18 67 2 RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House 4 12 CAP/EMI 8383962
20 17 25 1 SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray A COL/SBME 88697314122
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

TW LW TI(40) HP TITLE:Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 13 1 SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon SBME USRC10800300
2 2 13 1 SO WHAT PInk SBME USLF20800067
3 3 3 3 IF 1 WERE A BOY Beyonce SBME USSM10803202
4 10 6 4 POKER FACE Lady GaGa UMA USUM70824409
5 4 11 3 HOT N COLD Katy Perry EMI USCA20802544
6 6 6 4 RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida SBME AUBM00800514
7 5 5 5 WOMANIZER Britney Spears SBME USJI10800838
8 1 7 8 USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon SBME USRC10800301
9 7 19 1 I'M YOURS Jason Mraz WARNER USEE10800667
10 14 2 10 SOBER P!nk SBME USLF20800179
11 17 5 1 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls UMA USUM70832599
12 12 6 12 WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I. WARNER  USAT20803170
13 8 17 1 JUST DANCE Lady Gaga & Colby O'Donis UMA USUM70807646
14 9 12 8 THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings SBME GBARL0800038
15 13 16 7 ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT SBME USSM10702131
16 18 8 16 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets UMA AUUM70800157
17 19 16 5 DISTURBIA Rihanna UMA USUM70814476
18 16 17 2 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock WARNER  USAT20704333
19 32 3 19 ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte SBME AUBM00800547
20 20 18 1 SHAKE IT Metro Station SBME USSM10702537
21 33 2 21 LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna WARNER USAT20803620
22 24 4 22 FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade UMA USYAH0700007
23 21 10 21 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun EMI AUEI10800039
24 15 26 11 MY PEOPLE The Presets UMA AUUM70700903
25 29 5 17 GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback WARNER NLA320887874
26 30 7 26 | DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy UMA USUM70835313
27 23 19 8 CLOSER Ne-Yo UMA USUM70809378
28 28 6 28 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West UMA USUM70837229
29 27 22 6 FOREVER Chris Brown SBME USJI10800113
30 37 8 21 KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera SBME USRC10800384
31 31 14 14 CRY FOR YOU (RADIO EDIT) September SBME SEWBD0600812
32 40 2 32 SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown SBME USJ110800206
33 22 18 12 WHITE NOISE The Living End UMA AUUM70800420
34 25 10 16 DANCE WIV ME [RADIO VERSION] Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris & Chrome UMA GBWHS0800003
35 34 20 1 | KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry EMI USCA20801738
36 38 3 35 TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol UMA GBUM70812569
37 35 11 14 ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks SBME GBCTA0700276
38 45 20 2 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay EMI GBAYE0800265
39 26 29 1 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi WARNER GBUM70709626
40 48 1 40 LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne UMA USCM50800823
41 41 20 2 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls UMA USUM70813999
42 42 10 20 IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am WARNER  USAT20801524
43 46 2 36 KIDS MGMT SBME USSM10702135
44 36 14 4 TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas WARNER  USWB10704606
45 39 14 13 7 THINGS Miley Cyrus EMI USHR10823877
46 - NEW 46 GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project UMA AUVC00824914
47 43 24 1 NO AIR Chris Brown & Jordin Sparks SBME GBCTA0700277
48 44 21 6 BLACK & GOLD Sam Sparro UMA GBUM70800413
49 - NEW 49 REHAB Rihanna UMA USUM70735519
50 50 20 4 SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus EMI USHR10723141
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TITLE: Artist

POKER FACE Lady GaGa

WOMANIZER Britney Spears

JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis A
TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chromeo
MY PEOPLE The Presets ®

CRY FOR YOU September

BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro A

GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project

DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez o

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets

TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez

ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez

21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

MOVE Panjo 5

TWISTED Brian McFadden

PIECE OF ME Britney Spears A

KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System @

THE BEST THING Hook N Sling

GIMME MORE Britney Spears ®

BREAK THE ICE Britney Spears

UFO Sneaky Sound System A

NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter Feat. DJ Mental Theo's Bazzheadz
LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand

WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' 2008 Michael Jackson With Akon @

TITLE: Artist

THE ANNUAL 2009 Variousa

APOCALYPSO The Presets A

THE FAME Lady GaGa @

THE POTBELLEEZ The Potbelleez
CHILLOUT SESSIONS XI Various

MAXIMUM BASS XTREME Various ®
SKITZMIX 30 Various

ANTHEMS: 1991-2008 Various A

SAM SPARRO Sam Sparro

D IS FOR DISCO, E IS FOR DANCING The Bang Gang Deejays
CLUBLIFE: THE WEEKEND HAS LANDED Various
WILD TRANCE ANTHEMS Various
SESSIONS FIVE Various A

2 Sneaky Sound System @

CLUBBERS GUIDE TO SPRING 2008 Various
BLACKOUT Britney Spears A

MUSIQUE VOL 1 (1993-2005) Daft Punk
ONELOVE NEON NIGHTS Various

A STATE OF TRANCE 2008 Armin van Buuren
PNAU Pnau

WE ARE THE NIGHT The Chemical Brothers
IN GHOST COLOURS Cut Copy

HOMEWORK Daft Punk

CLUB CLASSICS Various

IN SILICO Pendulum
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Co.
INR/UMA
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
MOD/UMA
HUS/UMA
MOD/UMA
CSR/SBME
ISLIUMA
VIC/UMA
MOS/UMA
MOD/UMA
VIC/UMA
VIC/UMA
ISLIUMA
MGM
ISLIUMA
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
HUS/UMA
JVE/SBME
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
WEA/WAR
MOS/UMA
EPI/SBME

Co.
MOS/UMA
MOD/UMA
INR/UMA
VIC/UMA
MOS/UMA
MOS/UMA
CSR/SBME
MOS/UMA
ISL/UMA
MOD/UMA
CSR/SBME
CSR/SBME
MOS/UMA
WHA/MGM
MOS/UMA
JVE/SBME
VIR/EMI
ONE/SBME
CSR/SBME
ETC/UMA
VIR/EMI
MOD/UMA
VIR/EMI
EMI
WEA/WAR

O 41 Album

Cat. No.
1789813
88697423412
1779103
MODCDS060
HUSSYCD5088
MODCDS048
CSRCD50553
1768362
ZIP049CD
VG12063CD
MODCDS052
VG12096CD
VG12088CD
1780494
PANJO1
1778644
88697221782
WHACKO08
HUSSYCD5087
88697187662
88697290292
WHACKO06
5144273642
MOSCD5054
88697290952

Cat. No.
MOSA089
MODCDO084
1781425
VGLP005CD
MOSA087
MOSA086
CSRCD5560
MOSA083
1769065
MODCDO080
CSRCD5558
CSRCD5554
MOSA081
WHACKO09
MOSA085
88697190732
3584092
88697358222
CSRCD5557
ETCETCDO003
3949272
MODCD086
8426092
2123732
2564695661
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| HATE THIS PART
#1 Urban Single this week

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

W LW Tl HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 6 1 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls INRIUMA 1788460
2 1 7 1 DISTURBIA Rihanna a DFJIUMA 1787139
3 3 19 1 CLOSER Ne-Yo @ DFJUMA 1776445
4 6 2 4 SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson JVE/SBME 88697416742
5 4 20 2 FOREVER Chris Brown a JVE/SBME 88697334012
6 5 7 5 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West UMA 00602517882928
7 8 7 4 IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am ATL/WAR 7567897035
8 7 21 1 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls a INRIUMA 1779570
9 9 25 1 NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown a JVE/SBME 88697317092
10 15 2 10 REHAB Rihanna DFJUMA  USUM70735519
1 12 2 1 MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo DFJIUMA 1787389
12 1 6 1 RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon UNI/UMA 1789712
13 10 9 8 COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream FBR/WAR 7567897085
14 14 38 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain 4 2 ATL/WAR 7567899473
15 13 15 7 DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon GEF/UMA 1787528
16 17 34 2 WITH YOU Chris Brown a JVE/SBME 88697272892
17 18 24 2 TAKE A BOW Rihanna a DFJUMA 1774172
18 22 43 1 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna a DFJIUMA 1746676
19 16 25 2 AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West A ATL/WAR 7567899258
200 20 48 4 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain o JVE/SBME 88697160582
21 21 23 6 ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland @ ATL/WAR 7567899373
22 21 716 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z o DFJIUMA 1735490
23 19 9 5 BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti UNI/UMA 1782463
24 24 2 5 IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna @ ASM/UMA 1776522
25 - NEW 25 GET UP 50 Cent INRIUMA  00602517903029
26 25 2 11 HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin DFJIUMA 1773545
21 23 1 10 DAMAGED Danity Kane BAD/WAR 7567898214
28 28 60 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson a INRIUMA 1741877
29 29 53 2 NO ONE Alicia Keys a JISBME 88697182472
30 37 58 5 WALL TO WALL Chris Brown e JVE/SBME 88697125692
31 30 54 2 CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em a INRIUMA 1752704
32 32 4 23 SINGLE New Kids On The Block Feat. Neyo INRIUMA  00602517867178
33 36 104 3 SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake a 2 JVE/SBME 82876870382
34 - RIE 1 UNFAITHFUL Rihanna e DFJIUMA 1703859
B 26 27 2 LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy @ LAF/SBME 88697313742
6 35 70 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie a 2 ASM/UMA 1740917
37 31 34 2 WORK Kelly Rowland a COL/SBME 88697268382
38 34 81 2 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce a COL/SBME 88697025082
39 40 50 5 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo @ DFJUMA 1753786
40 - RIE 1 SOS Rihanna Ao DFJIUMA 9856063

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



W LW
1 1
2 3
3 2
4 4
5 5
6 -
7 6
8 8
9 7
10 9
11 10
12 N
13 12
14 13
15 16
16 15
17 24
18 14
19 17

20 23

2119
22 18
23 26
24 30
25 20
26 21
217 3
28 29
29 27
30 33
31 28
32 22
33 38
34 37
3B 39
36 25
37 35
38 -
39 36
40

Tl
53
74
7
6
7
NEW
52
3
7
107
84
60
3
33
137
38
7
8
28
66
11
55
51
5
25
5
59
21
149
16
24
24
277
136
27
95

109
RE

RIE
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#1 Urban Album this week

TITLE: Artist

EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown 4 2

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna a 3

DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls @
PAPER TRAIL T.I.

YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

CRAVE Various

AS | AM Alicia Keys A

R&B GOLD 4 Various

RNB SUPERCLUB VOL. 9 DJ G-Wizard & DJ Def Rok
FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake a 5
TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland 4 3
GRADUATION Kanye West @

HIP HOP: THE COLLECTION 2008 Various
MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida e

#1'S Destiny's Child o

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack e

RAW FOOTAGE Ice Cube

BRASS KNUCKLES Nelly

FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso

CHRIS BROWN Chris Brown e

L.A.X. The Game

CURTIS 50 Cent @

KALA M.LA.

A MIND OF MY OWN Pez

BROTHERS GRIMM Drapht

ALL CITY Downsyde

LUPE FIASCO'S FOOD & LIQUOR Lupe Fiasco
THA CARTER Il Lil Wayne

DEMON DAYS Gorillaz 4 3

AND THEN TOMORROW CAME Muph & Plutonic
SUMMERLAND The Herd

HERE | STAND Usher @

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera a 4

THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods a
SANTOGOLD Santogold

KONVICTED Akon a

PCD The Pussycat Dolls 4 3

THREADS Hermitude

THE QUILT Gym Class Heroes

THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods e
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Co.
JVE/SBME
DFJ/UMA
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
DFJ/UMA
UMA
JISBME
JVIUMA
WARNER
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
DFJ/UMA
UMA
ATL/WAR
COL/SBME
ATL/WAR
INERTIA
UNI/UMA
ILL/UMA
JVE/SBME
GEF/UMA
INR/UMA
XL/INE
INERTIA
OBESE
ILL/UMA
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
OBESE
ELEF/INE
LAF/SBME
RCA/SBME
OBESE
INERTIA
UNI/UMA
A&M/UMA
ELEF/INE
FBR/WAR
OBESE

Cat. No.
88697315822
1774145
1785617
7567898198
1785907
5313329
88697190512
5312948
5186506012
88697179262
1744716
1745502
5307821
7567899494
82876740332
7567899545
5099923463523
1785291
ILLOO7CD
82876768202
1774529
1733404
XLCD281X
SOLM8003
OBR057
ILLO14CD
7567839592
1765518
4744140
OBR059
ACE039
88697325532
07863680372
OBR042
DWT002
1714484
9841025
ACE043
7567899316
OBRO051
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

TW LW TI HP TITLE:Artist Co.
1 1 12 1 RELEASE ME (TV Rock Edit / Mind Electric / J Nitti mix) Zoe Badwi BBR/XXX
2 3 13 9 \é/al-:g'lll' A WONDERFUL WORLD (Dabruck & Klein / Those Usual Suspects / EDX mix) Axwell & Bob Sinclar Feat. Ron HUS/UMA
3 4 6 3 HAPPINESS (I'M HURTING INSIDE) (Nari & Milani/ Denzal Park mix) TV Rock & Luke Chable BBR/XXX
4 2 11 2  GETSHAKY (Vandalism/lan Carey / StoneBridge mix) The lan Carey Project VIC/UMA
5 6 8 5  SAN FRANCISCO (Fred Falke / Carl Kennedy / Feenixpawl mix) Citylife ONE/SBME
6 9 4 6  MAKE YOU WHOLE (TV Rock vs. Luke Chable / James Ash mix) Stockholm Syndrome BBR/XXX
7 5 9 2 WEHOLD ON (Adam K & Soha / Dave Implex / Feenixpawl mix) Kaz James ONE/SBME
8 7 11 5  DANCEWIV ME (The Aston Shuffle / Shazam mix) Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris & Chrome HUS/UMA
9 8 5 8  RAKFUNK Pryda XXX
10 10 3 10 RACKHUNTERS (Two Fresh / Extended mix) The Jump Off BBM/XXX
11 17 14 10  WALKING ON A DREAM (Sam La More / Hong Kong Blondes / Van She Tech mix) Empire Of The Sun EMI
12 12 15 5  INFINITY 2008 (Mind Electric / Klaas / Drive mix) Guru Josh Project vs. Mind Electric VIC/UMA
13 11 8 7 LOLA'S THEME (2008 Re-Edit mix) Shapeshifters XXX
14 22 9 14  WHERE ARE YOU NOW (Demo mix) DJ DLG vs Erick Morillo HUS/UMA
15 15 16 5  CAFE DEL MAR (Out Of Office / Dabruck & Klein / Michael Woods mix) Energy 52 HUS/UMA
16 16 13 5  TALKLIKE THAT (Dave Spoon/ Jence / CFCF mix) The Presets MOD/UMA
17 13 14 1 FINALLY 2008 (Kam Denny & Paul Zala mix) Ce Ce Peniston BBR/XXX
18 19 4 18 READY FOR THIS (Axwell / Sandy Vee mix) Robot Man (Michael Gray) VIC/UMA
19 18 11 9  HIFRIEND deadmau5 Feat. MC Flipside HUS/UMA
20 14 6 9  WHEN WE WERE YOUNG (Goodwill / Breakbot / Gloves mix) Sneaky Sound System WHK/MGM
21 21 10 21 ONLY ONE Chris Lake HUS/UMA
22 43 2 22 HATE ME (Craig Obey mix) Dirty Laundry BNM/STO
23 23 3 23 TROUBLE TROUBLE (Carl Kennedy / Goodwill / Chardy mix) The Potbelleez VIC/UMA
24 28 5 21 KIDS (Soulwax mix) MGMT SBME
25 25 15 12 CRY FOR YOU (Chris Fraser / Spencer & Hill / Darren Styles mix) September TNT/SBME
26 27 3 26 WHENYOU TOUCH ME (Bart B More / Jean Maxwell mix) Freemasons VIC/UMA
27 - NEW 27 BRUISED WATER (Michael Woods mix) Chicane vs. Natasha Bedingfield TNT/SBME
28 3 3 28 LETMELOVEYOU (Club/Frew mix) Tommy Trash HUS/UMA
29 26 10 17 ME & MYSELF (Wolfgang Gartner / Diedo Abaribi & Paolo Sandrini Nagada mix) Ben DJ Feat. Stushy EQ/STO
30 44 8 22 ANGEL ON MY SHOULDER (EDX mix) Kaskade HUS/UMA
31 31 16 15 TOUCH ME (Bart B More mix) Bingo Players vs. Chocolate Puma HUS/UMA
32 29 9 12 SHAKE THAT ASS (Mowgli mix) Armand Van Helden XXX
33 46 4 33 AT NIGHT (Seamus Haji mix) Shakedown XXX
34 20 28 2 BADITUDE (Gold Ryan & Tapesh / Mark Mendes mix) Spoon / Harris & Obernik ONE/SBME
3% 24 7 19 TOMORROW CAN WAIT (Tocadisco mix) David Guetta XXX
36 38 7 24 I'MFEELING (Dabruck & Klein mix) The Stafford Brothers & Oliver Lang HUS/UMA
37 42 3 37 PUT YOUR HANDS ON (Original mix) No Halo HUS/UMA
38 40 5 32 SUMMERTIME (Crookers / David E / Bart B mix) Wiley WARNER
39 33 4 29 PADDY'SREVENGE (D.O.N.S mix) Steve Mac TNT/SBME
40 - R/E 16 DAY NNIGHT (Crookers mix) Kid Cudi XXX
41 48 3 41  SAVE THE LIES (Mason / Out Of Office mix) Gabriella Cilmi WARNER
42 35 7 33 BACKROOM DJs (Craig Obey & Ben Kelly mix) Steve Hart & K2 XXX
43 41 19 27  ELECTRIC FEEL (Justice mix) MGMT SBME
44 45 17 6  EMBRACE (Miami Horror & Fred Falke / Sam La More mix) Pnau ETC/UMA
45 47 6 35 STREETGIRLS (Dabruck & Klein / D Nox & Beckers mix) Tocadisco XXX
46 - RIE 26 IMAGINATION (Kaskade / Tiesto mix) Jes VEL/XXX
47 37 15 4  STOMP YO SHOES (Shazam / The Bloody Beetroots mix) The Aston Shuffle Feat. Tommie Sunshine HUS/UMA
48 - R/E 16  MIRACLE CURE (Chris Fraser / Taylor Square mix) Blank + Jones with Bernard Sumner TNT/SBME
49 50 9 26 GETUP(D.O.N.S mix) Niki Belucci ONE/SBME
50 - NEW 50 GHOSTS N STUFF deadmaub XXX
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

Singles
TW W TI HP ARTIST Title Distributor  Cat. No.
1 6 2 1 JACK WHITE & ALICIA KEYS Another Way To Die SBME 88697413642
2 3 17 2 LENKA The Show SBME 88697412892
3 7 3 3 THE SCRIPT The Man Who Can't Be Moved SBME 00888880638274
4 - NEW 4 PANJO 5 Move MGM PANJO1
5 13 6 5 KAZ JAMES We Hold On SBME 88697364502
6 1 5 1 KAISER CHIEFS Never Miss A Beat UMA LIB57CD
74 12 1 M.I.A. Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes INE XLT328
8 - NEW 8 DEAD LETTER CIRCUS Next In Line MGM 3MASSIVE002
9 10 4 9 ANDRE RIEU Happy Birthday UMA 1781483
0 8 7 7 JACKSON JACKSON All Alone EMI 2421182
" 9 12 4 JENNIFER HUDSON Spotlight SBME 88697362002
12 5 10 1 IDA MARIA | Like You So Much Better When You're Naked SBME 88697343092
13 11 17 1 LADYHAWKE Paris Is Burning UMA MODCDS057
14 15 4 6 TAME IMPALA Tame Impala UMA MODEP023
15 - RE 12 PHRASE Clockwork UMA 00602517857766
16 14 12 1 DANITY KANE Damaged WAR 7567898214
17 18 3 14 TAYLOR SWIFT Love Story UMA 00602517900943
18 17 6 9 WILEY Wearing My Rolex WARNER  00825646953349
19 16 5 12 JUKE KARTEL Save Me MGM EMP008
20 - RE 17 JORD ALLEN Get Happy EP MGM BPP1949
Albums
TW W TI HP ARTIST Title Distributor  Cat. No.
1 4 2 1 BLAKE And So It Goes UMA 4766975
2 2 4 1 LUCINDA WILLIAMS Little Honey UMA 1774173
3 3 5 3 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
4 1 2 1 LENKA Lenka SBME 88697227322
5 NEW 5 MISSING HOURS Missing Hours SBME 88697325702
6 - NEW ¢ SATYRICON The Age Of Nero WAR RR78935
7T 7 4 4 CHILDREN COLLIDE The Long Now UMA 1779565
8 8 4 2 RAY LA MONTAGNE Gossip In The Grain SBME 88697326702
9 15 6 5 THE SCRIPT The Script SBME 88697367652
10 11 5 1 STEVE FORDE Guns & Guitars UMA 1784258
"1 20 2 1 SECONDHAND SERENADE A Twist In My Song UMA LIB62CD
12 - RE 12 PEZ A Mind Of My Own INERTIA SOLM8003
13 12 9 2 EMILIANA TORRINI Me And Armini SHK RTRADCD285
14 5 3 5 BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB At Carnegie Hall FUSE WCD080
15 6 4 4 KAZ JAMES If They Knew SBME 88697365492
16 14 4 8 KENNY CHESNEY Lucky Old Sun SBME 88697345532
17 9 18 3 FLEET FOXES Fleet Foxes STOMP SP777CD
18 13 5 2 DOWNSYDE All City UMA ILL014CD
19 - RE 4 DIZZEE RASCAL Maths + English INE XLCD273
20 10 4 1 TEX PERKINS & HIS LADYBOYZ No. 1's & No. 2's UMA 1785241
Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Singles 44 THE IAN CAREY PROJECT Get Shaky VIC/UMA  ZIP049CD
Albums 17 THE POTBELLEEZ The Potbelleez VIC/UMA  VGLPO05CD
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#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

TW LW TI HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 COUNTRY BOY Daniel O'Donnell DES/SBME  CDR1157
2 2 29 1 RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson e LIB/JUMA LMCD0006
3 10 104 1 TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks a 2 COL/SBME 82876830802
4 5 11 1 THE BEST OF COUNTRY MUSIC CHANNEL 2008 Various EMI 2161892
5 7 4 1 LITTLE HONEY Lucinda Williams MER/UMA 1774173
6 4 12 1 HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson GUM/EMI 2163402
7 6 49 2 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban a CAP/EMI 5155542
8§ 3 2 3 CARDINOLOGY Ryan Adams & The Cardinals MER/UMA 1789466
9 8 5 5 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
10 9 208 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash 4 2 COL/SBME  C2K86290
" 12 5 2 GUNS & GUITARS Steve Forde ABC/UMA 1784258
2 11 9 3 GREATEST HITS 1998-2008 Adam Brand CB/SHK 053CDCB
13 13 4 9 LUCKY OLD SUN Kenny Chesney SBME 88697345532
14 - NEW 14 CHRISTMAS DUETS Elvis Presley SBME 88697354792
%5 - RE 4 LIVE @ LIZOTTES Beccy Cole ABC/UMA 1778688
16 - RE 1 LIFE, DEATH, LOVE AND FREEDOM John Mellencamp UMA 7230822
17 19 4 10 GREATEST HITS 3 Tim McGraw CRB/SBME 88697369822
18 15 14 1 BUNDY COUNTRY 2 Various DES/SBME  CDR1096
19 18 12 3 AWARD WINNING COUNTRY VOLUME 7 Various SBME 88697358822
20 14 3 1 GOOD TIME Alan Jackson ARI/SBME 88697199432
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#1 Classical Album this week /
ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

TW LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 2 1 ANDSOITGOES Blake UNI/UMA 4766975
2 28 1 WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia a UNI/JUMA 5307654
3 6 32 1 THE100MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu UNI/JUMA 4800849
4 3 54 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli o UNI/UMA 1746680
5 5 6 4 ANDRERIEUAT SCHONBRUNN, VIENNA Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1779468
6 8 15 2 ANDRE'S CHOICE: FAREWELL - MUSIC TO SOOTHE THE SPIRIT Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776148
7 7 7 1 ATRIBUTE TO JOHN CARGHER Various ACL/UMA 4801379
8 - NEW 8 QUANTUM OF SOLACE Soundtrack RCA/SBME 88697370892
9 10 15 3 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE IN HOLLYWOOD Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776147
10 14 15 6 ANDRE'S CHOICE: HAPPINESS - MUSIC FOR A BETTER WORLD Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776150
11 18 15 8 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE'S SEASONS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776145
12 15 15 7 ANDRE'S CHOICE: AROUND THE WORLD - MUSIC OF MANY LANDS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776146
13 12 11 6 ROMANTIC NIGHTS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1779466
14 - NEW 14 AWINTER SYMPHONY Sarah Brightman BNO/EMI 2440112
15 9 3 6 PAVAROTTI: THE DUETS Luciano Pavarotti DEC/UMA 4781099
16 13 101 1 SIEMPRE Il Divo A 2 SBME 88697015522
17 20 15 5 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE'S MARCHES Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776144
18 11 4 8 THE CLASSIC 100 CHAMBER MUSIC Various ACL/UMA 4801478
19 - R/E 10 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ONE HAND, ONE HEART - MUSIC FOR WEDDINGS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776152
20 - RIE 1 ONE CHANCE Paul Potts a SBME 88697215992
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& \TIE NOORAN BLACRIRD

#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

TW LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan SBME 88697394382
1 74 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499984

3 3 5 1 ALITTLE CLOSER David Hobson ACL/UMA 4766934

4 2 3 1 JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking SHOCK KHR-02

5 4 2 4 THE KATIE MELUA COLLECTION Katie Melua SHOCK DRAMCDO0040
6 5 193 1 IT'STIME Michael Buble o 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
7 6 274 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble a 7 RPS/WAR 9362489152
8 7 155 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble @ WARNER 7599386622
9 12 328 1  KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis a 2 COL/SBME 88697335522
10 10 6 4  COVERS James Taylor UMA 7230829

11 8 4 7 STILL UNFORGETTABLE Natalie Cole RHI/WAR 4302780612
12 11 334 1  COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones 4 9 BNO/EMI 5820672

13 9 16 5  C.W. STONEKING'S KING HOKUM C.W. Stoneking SHOCK KHR-01

14 16 10 6  ONE KIND FAVOR B.B. King GEF/UMA 1781241

15 15 N 5  THE VERY BEST OF SMOOTH JAZZ Various UMA 5309510

16 - NEW 16 THEN AND NOW: THE DEFINITIVE HERBIE HANCOCK Herbie Hancock ~ VE/UMA 1780971

17 18 61 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968

18 14 28 1 THE RISE Carl Riseley MER/UMA 1767189

19 - RE 3 LEONARD COHEN: I'M YOUR MAN Soundtrack VE/UMA 1702408

20 17 2 6  VERVE// REMIXED 4 Various VE/UMA 1764345
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#1 Music DVD this week

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

TITLE Artist

PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE PInk A 4

100 GREATEST MOMENTS Andre Rieu

NO BULL: LIVE AT THE PLAZA DE TOROS DE LAS VENTAS, MADRID AC/DC A 6
LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA PInk A 7

#1'S Michael Jackson A 8

AT HOME IN IRELAND Daniel O'Donnell

NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu A 8

COUNTDOWN: ONE HIT WONDERS 2 Various ®

JOHNNY CASH GREATEST HITS Johnny Cash

ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley A

BINDI KIDFITNESS VOL. 2: JUNGLE DANCE PARTY Bindi With The Crocmen A
ANDRE RIEU IN WONDERLAND Andre Rieu A 4

BEST OF ANDRE RIEU Andre Rieu A 2

LA VIE EST BELLE Andre Rieu A

THE OTHER SIDE OF THE MIRROR: LIVE AT THE NEWPORT FOLK FESTIVAL Bob Dylan A
HYDE PARK Foo Fighters A

LIVE IN CONCERT The Slim Dusty Family

ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN VIENNA Andre Rieu A 9
HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen A 4

WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters ®

HAARP Muse

NEW YEAR'S EVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu A

TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks A 4

FINALLY...THE FIRST FAREWELL TOUR Phil Collins A
ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu A

SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu A 5

THE THANK YOU AUSTRALIA CONCERT: LIVE 1976 Neil Diamond
ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 9

FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles A 10
MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana A

THE FLYING DUTCHMAN Andre Rieu A 5

A REALITY TOUR David Bowie A 2

OUT OF THE BLUE TOUR: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Electric Light Orchestra
LIVE FROM TEXAS ZZ Top ®

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD: LIVE Rihanna

PLUG ME INAC/DC A 6

DVD Led Zeppelin A 7

LIVE AT THE GREEK Il Divo A 2

DON'T LOOK BACK Bob Dylan @

GALA CONCERT Andre Rieu A 2

LIVE AT RED ROCKS U2

THE VIDEOS 1989-2004 Metallica A 4

NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond A 7
CHAOS IN MOTION 2007/2008 Dream Theater

POISON: LIVE AT BRIXTON Bullet For My Valentine ®
LIVE AT MONTREUX 2003 Jethro Tull

LIVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu A 3

™wW LW Tl HP
1 4 102 1
2 2 7 1
3 1 114 1
4 3 66 1
5 6 126 1
6 - NEW 6
7 12 84 1
8 5 3 5
9 - R/E 6
10 7 31 4
1 8 6 3
12 17 37 1
13 13 19 1
14 39 36 5
15 9 5 4
16 11 48 7
17 26 2 17
18 19 89 1
19 18 125 3
20 14 10 2
21 10 25 1
22 20 12 2
23 - R/E 3
24 15 17 10
25 33 58 8
26 - R/E 4
27 - NEW 27
28 23 364 1
29 16 132 1
30 28 30 3
3 - RIE 4
32 25 19 14
33 30 18 10
34 27 16 3
35 - R/E 6
36 22 43 1
37 29 102 1
38 - R/E 5
39 21 23 10
40 35 24 1
These were in the top 40 last week:

24 5 6
31 54 1

32 204 3

34 2 10

36 7 13

37 4 12
38 34 1

40 2 11

LIVE IN THE LBC & DIAMONDS IN THE ROUGH Avenged Sevenfold
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Co.

SBME
UNI/lUMA
ALB/SBME
LAF/SBME
EPI/SBME
DES/SBME
UNI/UMA
LIB/UMA
SHOCK
RCA/SBME
EMI
UNI/lUMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/lUMA
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
EMI

UMA
SBME
RCA/SBME
WARNER
UNI/UMA
COL/SBME
WARNER
UNI/UMA
UNI/lUMA
SHOCK
DES/SBME
WARNER
GEF/UMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SBME
SHOCK
DES/SBME
DFJ/IUMA
ALB/SBME
RHI/WAR
SBME
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA

MER/UMA
MER/UMA
COL/SBME
RR/WAR
SBME
DES/SBME
UNI/UMA
WARNER

Cat. No.
88697286299
1783928
88697366669
88697109929
88697278039
RV0946
1713579
LIBDVD1091
DAVID0808
88697174959
2370719
1743938
1774579
1739469
88697144669
88697034539
2421249
1705763
82876748989
88697355779
2564696779
1779471
88697359789
2564619822
9865997
9875808
KAL1349
RV0695
2564623072
1750630
9868116
202418.9
DAVID0060
RV0900
1763610
88697143019
0349701982
88697015659
82876832149
1768832

1764968
1714448
CVD49014
RR09245
88697047039
RV0809
1758424
9362498702
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 10t November 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 HERO X Factor Finalists
- IFIWERE A BOY Beyonce
2 THE PROMISE Girls Aloud
- WOMANIZER Britney Spears
- FORGIVE ME Leona Lewis
INFINITY 2008 Guru Josh Project
HOT N COLD Katy Perry
THE BOY DOES NOTHING Alesha Dixon

©O©oo~NOoO O~ WN
o
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o

ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Alicia Keys & Jack White
10 3 SO WHAT PInk
11 5  SEXON FIRE Kings Of Leon
12 8 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West
13 7 UP Saturdays
14 - KEEPS GETTING' BETTER Christina Aguilera
15 9  WIRE TO WIRE Razorlight
16 - DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon

17 12 SPOTLIGHT Jennifer Hudson
18 11 RAINDROPS (ENCORE UNE FOIS) Sash Feat. Stunt

19 - RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon
20 - | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls
Albums
TW L TITLE Artist
1 - OUT OF CONTROL Girls Aloud
2 1 FUNHOUSE P!nk
3 GREATEST HITS Enrique Iglesias
4 - SLIPWAY FIRES Razorlight
5 2 AHUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol
6 4 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
7 5 MY LOVE - THE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION Celine Dion
8 - PICTURES -40 YEARS OF HITS Status Quo
9 3 BLACKICE AC/DC
10 9 THEBEST OF Sash
11 - 50™ ANNIVERSARY ALBUM Cliff Richard
12 - INCANTO Andrea Bocelli
13 - LETIT GO Will Young
14 7  SACRED ARIAS Katherine Jenkins

15 6  COUNTRY BOY Daniel O'Donnell

16 10 DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Qasis

17 14 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

18 - SCOUTING FOR GIRLS Scouting For Girls
19 12 PERFECT SYMMETRY Keane

20 18 THE BEST BETTE Bette Midler

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 10t November 2008

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 2 LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna
2 1 WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I.

3 4 SO WHAT P!nk

4 6  HOT N COLD Katy Perry

5 3 IFIWERE ABOY Beyonce

6 5  WOMANIZER Britney Spears

7 7 LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne
8 8  MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

9 14 RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

10 10 I'MYOURS Jason Mraz

11 - YOURE NOT SORRY Taylor Swift

12 9  DISTURBIA Rihanna

13 11 CAN'TBELIEVE IT T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne

14 12 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West

15 13 BETTERIN TIME Leona Lewis

16 15 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift

17 16  MRS. OFFICER Lil Wayne Feat. Bobby Valentino & Kidd Kidd
18 19 GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback

19 - VIVALAVIDA Coldplay

20 20 CRUSH David Archuleta

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1  BLACKICE AC/DC

2 - FUNHOUSE P!nk

3 2 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack
4 - EVOLVER John Legend

5 THAT DOESN'T MAKE ME A BAD GUY Toby Keith
6 - GREATEST HITS VOLUME 1 Rascal Flatts

7 3 PAPERTRAILT.L

8 - MY LOVE: ESSENTIAL COLLECTION Celine Dion
9 - AHUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol

10 4  LUCKY OLD SON Kenny Chesney

11 - CARDINOLOGY Ryan Adams & The Cardinals

12 5  DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica

13 6  ROCKNROLL JESUS Kid Rock

14 9  JENNIFER HUDSON Jennifer Hudson

15 8  YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

16 - 413 DREAM The Cure

17 - THE FAME Lady GaGa

18 - INTIMACY Bloc Party

19 - ANEW HALLELUJAH Michael W. Smith

20 10 THA CARTER Il Lil Wayne

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 10t November 2008

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 4 INIFINITY 2008 Guru Josh Project

2 1 SO WHAT PInk

3 3 THIS IS THE LIFE Amy McDonald

4 2 DISTURBIA Rihanna

5 5 IKISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

6 7 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls
7 6  BEGGIN Madcon

8 - HERO X Factor Finalists

9 9  SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi

10 8  THE PROMISE Girls Aloud

11 10  ALLEIN ALLEIN Polarkreis 18

12 - ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Jack Black & Alicia Keys

13 12 VIVALAVIDA Coldplay

14 11 SEXON FIRE Kings Of Leon

15 - HOT ‘N’ COLD Katy Perry

16 14  JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis
17 17 DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon

18 16  CEST DANS LA JOIE Mokobe

19 - LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West
200 - THROUGH THE EYES OF A CHILD Reamonn
Albums

TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 1  BLACKICE AC/DC

2 - FUNHOUSE P!nk

3 14 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack
4 2 DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica

5 - AHUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol

6 - HEAVY ROTATION Anastacia

7 3 THIS IS THE LIFE Amy MacDonald

8 - 413 DREAM The Cure

9 - THE KATIE MELUA COLLECTION Katie Melua

10 5 VIVALAVIDA Coldplay

11 - MY LOVE - ULTIMATE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION Celine Dion
12 7 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

13 - INTIMACY Bloc Party

14 12 MAMMA MIA! THE MOVIE Soundtrack
15 4  DIGOUT YOUR SOUL Oasis

16 -  CANEFINIRA JAMAIS Johnny Hallyday
17 10 ROCKFERRY Duffy

18 8 PERFECT SYMMETRY Keane

19 11 DIE SUCHE GEHT WEITER Rosenstolz
20 15 INFREQUENTABLE Benabar

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 10t November 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 EVERYTHING P-Money Feat. Vince Harder
2 2 WHATEVER YOU LIKE TI

3 3 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock

4 8 IFI WERE A BOY Beyonce

5 6  HOT N COLD Katy Perry

6 5  LIVE YOURLIFE T.l. Feat. Rihanna

7 4 SEX ON FIRE Kings of Leon

8 10 POKER FACE Lady Gaga

9 7 MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

10 11 SO WHAT P!nk

11 9  WOMANIZER Britney Spears

12 16 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls

13 19 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West

14 12 MRS OFFICER Lil Wayne Feat. Bobby Valentino
15 14 NOW YOURE GONE Basshunter

16 15 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis
17 - LETIT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne

18 18 SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson
19 - REHAB Rihanna

20 13 ALWAYS ON MY MIND Tiki Taane

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - FUNHOUSE P!nk
2 1 BLACK ICE AC/DC
3 2 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
4 - TIME IS NOT MUCH Ladi6
5 3 BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus
6 A HUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol
7 6  PAST, PRESENT, FUTURE Tiki Taane
8 4 MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack
9 5  DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica
10 8  THE FAME Lady GaGa
11 7 ROCKFERRY Duffy
12 - ELEVATOR MUSIQ Nesian Mystik
13 13  GOOD GIRL GONE BAD: RELOADED Rihanna
14 - INTIMACY Bloc Party

15 9  OUTRAGEOUS FORTUNE: REPEAT OFFENDERS Various

16 10 CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

17 14 DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls

18 15 PAPERTRAILT.L.

19 11 CLOSER: THE BEST OF SARAH MCLACHLAN Sarah McLachlan
20 12 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 10t November 2008

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AC/DC Rock N’ Roll Train SBME  Canada 48 (51) 10.11.2008
CILMI, GABRIELLA Sweet About Me WAR UK 70 (65) 10.11.2008
Europe 9 9) 10.11.2008
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AC/DC Black Ice SBME  Europe 1 (1 10.11.2008
UK 9 (3) 10.11.2008
Canada 1 (1 10.11.2008
USA 1 4] 10.11.2008
Back In Black Canada 44 (20) 10.11.2008
Europe 68 (46) 10.11.2008
Collector’s Crate Canada 40 (17) 10.11.2008
Live Canada 57 (27) 10.11.2008
Razor's Edge Canada 92 (43) 10.11.2008
Highway To Hell Canada 91 (52) 10.11.2008
CILMI, GABRIELLA Lessons To Be Learned WAR Europe 44 (32) 10.11.2008
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 10th November 2008

DELAMARE IMAGINERY THINGS CD - Singles MGM DBLUEO001

DJ TRIP SID VICIOUS CD - Singles MGM TRIPQ01

GUAVA THE BLUE EP CD - Singles MGM GUAVAQ1

BEYONCE IF | WERE A BOY CD - Singles SBM 88697417512
IF | WERE A BOY

DEAD LETTER CIRCUS NEXT IN LINE CD - Singles MGM 3MASSIVE002
NEXT IN LINE

METRO STATION SEVENTEEN FOREVER Digital Tracks SBM

MONGRELS OF PASSION EP2 CD - Singles MGM MOP002

NE*YO MISS INDEPENDENT CD - Singles UMA 1787389
MISS INDEPENDENT

PINK SOBER Digital Tracks SBM

TING TINGS, THE SHUT UP AND LET ME GO Digital Tracks SBM

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 10th November 2008
PONY FACE BEARDED LITTLE GIRLS Compact Disc MGM PONY01

THE NIGHTFILLERS FIFTY THIRD & THIRD Compact Disc UNK ABM0801
IT'S OVER NOW - WE DON'T KNOW WHAT THE WORLD CAN TAKE - SHE DON'T LOVE ME - TAKE IT FROM ME - AROUND HERE - GLASGOW
- DON'T BITCH ABOUT ME - I'M ALIVE - ANEW YORK EXPERIENCE - SUPER DEAL

LUDELLA BLACK AND FROM THIS WITNESS STAND Vinyl SHK DAMGOOD320LP
THE MASONICS

Compact Disc SHK DAMGOOD320CD
DAVID COSMA HANGING FROM ALDO Compact Disc MGM RR00027
MODERN JOY MAKE BELIEVE Compact Disc MGM TRCD000011
P-BASS EXPRESSWAY SNAG BAG Compact Disc MGM HWSP03
DON FERNANDO THE BANQUET OF... Compact Disc MGM DONF002
THE BUNGALOWS THE BUNGALOWS Compact Disc MGM BUNGO1
NICK HUDSON THE ELEGY Compact Disc MGM KPR005
BELLES WILL RING BROADER THAN BROADWAY Compact Disc INE ARC034

I'M WALKIN' HERE - PRIEST COATS - SONGS ON THE AVENUE - WINTERTIME - A THOUSAND ODES TO YOU - RENEGADES - SILVER EYES

BREUT, FRANCOIZ A L'AVEUGLETTE Compact Disc INE RCON008CD

LA CONCIERGERIE - TERRE D’OMBRE - LES JEUNES POUSSES - MOUCHOIR DE POCHE - DUNKERQUE - GOLO - NEBULEUX BONHOMME -
AL’AVEUGLETTE - L'ETICELLE OU LA CONTRAINTE DU FEU - DE FIL EN AIGUILLE (OUVRAGE DE DAMES) - 2013 - HERR ROLF - MOTS
CROISES - LAUTOMNE AVANT L'HEURE

FAKES, THE | KNOW YOU ARE SMILING BECAUSE YOU ARE ASLEEP Compact Disc MGM HIVE00005
MATTHEWS, WENDY  SHE Compact Disc MGM BBR001
POD PEOPLE MONS ANIMAE MORTUORUM Compact Disc MGM GSPP0805
RICKI-LEE THE SINGLES Compact Disc SHK PUBLIC020
STEREOPHONICS DECADE IN THE SUN: BEST OF STEREOPHONICS Compact Disc SHK CTX445CD
USING THREE WORDS USING THREE WORDS Compact Disc MGM UTW002
VARIOUS FABRIC.43 (MIXED BY METRO AREA) Compact Disc INE FABRIC85
WICKED BEAT SOUND DREAMING Compact Disc INE WBR04
SYSTEM

OVERTURE - PROCESSION - DOONOOCH WELCOME - GARRABARRA WELCOME - MIMINGA - LONG GRASS - SHELL DANCE - FEATHERS -
BLOODLETTING - OFFERING - WATERHOLE - RAINMAN ARRIVAL - DREAMING FINALE - DREAMING ENCORE

ZILLIONS PLAY! ZEUXIS: XIGHT? ZEEN... Compact Disc INE SNSCD0037
SHADE - BACK IN YOUR ARMS - BEING THERE - TEETH OF THE HYDRA - LEAVES - WHO IS ME? - SOUND OF FALLING RAIN, THE - AT FIRST
SIGHT - YOUR EYES - WHERE WERE YOU ON THE WEEKEND

ARIA New Releases Videos - Week Commencing 10th November 2008
ARCTIC MONKEYS ARCTIC MONKEYS AT THE APOLLO EMI DOMDVD005
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	No.58 AND SO IT GOES - Blake.  Taking their name from a mutual appreciation of the grand poet, William Blake – Blake is quartet of classically trained singers from the UK.     Stephen Bowman, Jules Knight, Dominic Tighe and Oliver Baines make up the group Blake.  And So It Goes is Blake’s second album, but the first to chart within the ARIA Top 100.  The album features covers of Snow Patrol’s Chasing Cars and Joe Cocker’s Up Where We Belong.  Keira Knightley, Shirley Bassey and Mick Jagger are all fans of the opera-pop fusion that Blake have on offer!
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